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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $8,489,234.43

CAPITAL ACCOUNT ' $60,803.50
CURRENT ACCOUNT $2,557,570.10
ESCROW ACCOUNT
BERN ROOT, LLC $1,858.75
COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN $14,197.50
TOTAL $16,056.25
ANIMAL TRUST $1,578.95
RECREATION TRUST $32,575.88
RECREATION BEQUEST 56,827.00
TRUST ACCOUNT $206,031.73
UNEMPLOYMNET TRUST $13,417.29
WIRE TRANSFER
NJ INFRASTRUCTURE BANK $63,239.10
STATE OF NJ DIV, OF PENS. & BNFT $300,841.57
TREASURER COUNTY OF BERGEN $1,354,584.00
COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND $55,967.00
DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION $3.,688,640.00
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON $131,102.06

TOTAL $5,594,373.73




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:55 P Check Register By Check Date
range of Checking Accts: First to Last Range of Check Dates: 02/08/23 to 03/07/23
Report Type: AT Checks Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPTTAL ACCOUNT_MARINERS
5355 02/10/23 WIl00  WINNER FORD 5804
22-01860 7 2022 POLICE INTERCEPTORS CARS 43,694.03 C-04-55-974-001 Budget 1 1
Radios for PD Vehicles
5356 03/07/23  COSTAQOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 5821
23-00412 1 PREPARED PAYMENT/CLOSEQUT BOC 825.00 C-04-55-973-004 Budget 4 1
D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
23-00412 2 PREPARED PAYMENT/CLOSEOUT DOC 247.50 €-04-55-969-002 Budget 5 1
(b) RD PAVING-VARIOUS STREETS, GRANT AVE
1,072.50
5357 03/07/23  ONDECOOS ON DECK SPORTS 5821
23-00271 1 FIELD BLEACHERS 14,786.97 C-04-55-974-006 Budget 1 1
Recreation Bleachers
23-00271 2 DISCOUNT 750.00- C-04-55-974-006 Budget 2 1
Recreation Bleachers
23-00271 3 SHIPPING 2,000.00 C-04-55-974-006 Budget 301
Recreation Bleachers
16,036.97
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 60,803.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0,00 0.00
Total: 3 0 60,803.50 .00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2520 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5826
23-00011 1 20 oxford Rd - Inv: 10100 187.50 E-77-66-290-040 Budget 1 1
ERICK BARINAS/MAHALO NUI LLC/29SHERWOOD
2521 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5826
23-00012 1 AINR Downtown - Inv 16117 1,646,25 €£-77-66-290-008 Budget 2 1
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB
2522 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5826
23-00025 1 112 Wash - Inv: 10099 25.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 3 1
M.P.M.R, LLC
2523 03/07/23  COLLIOLO COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5826
23-00249 1 Invoice 809282 45,00 E-77-65-896-120 Budget 4 1
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11]_PD 387,LLC
2524 03/07/23  COLLI0OI0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5826
23-00251 1 Invoice 809287 2,970.00 £-77-66-345-829 Budget 5 1
M.P.M.R. LLC
2525 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5826
23-00262 1 Stop & Shop: Inv: 810243 540.00 E-77-66-289-994 Budget b 1

UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-0418:12151:2,14,15,17




March 2, 2023
03:55 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page Ho: 2

Check # check pate Vendor
PO #  TItem Description

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type

Reconcited/void Ref Num

Contract  Ref Seq Acct

COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2526 03/07/23
23-00263 1 powntown - Invoice 810239

2507 03/07/23

Continued
COLLIOI0 COLLIERS ENGINEFRING & DESIGN

630.00 E-77-66-290-008 Budget

W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB

COLLTO10 COLLYERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN

23-00433 1 112 Washington - Inv# 796359 5,670.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget
M.P.M.R. LEC
2528 03/07/23  COLLEOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
23-00434 1 112 washington - Inv #804483 4,065.00 £-77-66-345-829 Budget
M.P.M.R. LLC
2529 03/07/23  COLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
23-00435 1 112 washington - Inv #8176% 277.50 E-77-66-345-829 Budget
M.PM.R. LLC
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 10 0 16,056.25 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 10 0 16,056.25 (.00
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
3282 03/07/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC,
23-00239 1 MINI-FRIDGE-ANIMAL VACCINES 261.96 3-12-00-286-000 Budget
DOG LICENSE
23-00239 2 MINI-FRIDGE-HEALTH 29.99 3-12-00-286-000 Budget
_ DOG LICENSE
291.95
3283 03/07/23 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
22-01103 1 DOG TAGS - 500 COUNT 319.00 2-12-00-286-000 Budget
DOG LICENSE
22-01103 2 CAT TAGS - 100 COUNT 154,00 2-12-00-286-000 Budget
o DOG LICENSE
473.00
3284 03/07/23 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP
23-00062 1 HEALTH PRINTER/SCANNER/COPIER 814,00 3-12-00-286-000 Budget
DOG LICENSE
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 1,578.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: i 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 1,578.95 0.00
MARINER SENIOR  MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT
1032 02/21/23 w0012  WORLD OF FOODS
23-00394 1 CATERING FOR SENIOR CENTER 2,143.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budget

SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020

5826
701
5826

§ 1
5826

9 1
5826
0 1
5825

1 1
2 1
5825
31
4 1
5825

5 1
5815

1 1




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3

03:55 M Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINER SENIOR  MARTNER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT  Continued
1032 WORLD OF FOODS Continued
23-00394 2 CATERING FOR SENIOR CENTER 3,239.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budgat 2 1
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
5,382.00
1033 03/07/23  VANDEOOS VANDERHOOF TRANSPORTATION €O 5823
22-00367 3 SR, TRIP BALANCE DUE 595.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budget 1 1
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
22-01770 1 8US TRIP-CITY-11/19/22 850.00 T1-11-95-400-000 Budget 1
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
1,445.00
checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 §,827.00 .00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0,00 0.00
Total: 2 0 6,827.00 0.00
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS
68001 02/08/23 BOD67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5802
23-00276 1 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00276 2 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 5,743,61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00276 3 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 5,031.66 3-01-20-130-101 Budget I 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00276 4 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00276 5 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 957,04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00276  § PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 8,280.10 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR
23-00276 7 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 38.46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 7 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-00276 8 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 233,301.77 3-01-25-240-101 Budget 8§ 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00276 9 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 1,131.38  3-01-25-240-102 Budget 9 1
POLICE - QVERTIME
23-00276 10 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 52,325.55 3-01-55-164-200 Budgat 0 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-00276 11 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 646.45 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00276 12 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 19,741.78 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 12 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
23-00276 13 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 329.70 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 131
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00276 14 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 416.66 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 14 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00276 15 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 1,059,001 3-01-25-265-299 Budget 15 1
FIRE DEPT -~ MISC/EQUIPPURCHASE/[USE 245]
23-00276 16 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 6 1

[.IFE HAZARD - REGULAR




March 2, 2023

03:55 M

BOROUGH CF DUMONT Page No: 4
check Register By Check Date

Check # check pate vendor

reconciled/void Ref Hum

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTNERS Continued
68001 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continved

23-00276 17 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 87,433.00 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00276 18 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 2,588.98 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-00276 19 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ STAND BY

23-00276 20 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP#: 3 10,000.00 3-01-26-290-106 Budget W1
STREETS/ROADS - SHOE ALLOWANCE

23-00276 21 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 112.17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 211
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00276 22 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - P #: 3 74.78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 221
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-00276 23 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 23 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR {FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-00276 24 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 5,357.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget M1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS -~ REGULAR

23-00276 25 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 241,12 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 25 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00276 26 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 1,000.00 3-01-26-310-103 Budget % 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - SHOE ALLOWANCE

23-00276 27 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 71
PUBLIC HFALTH - REGULAR

23-00276 28 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 4,315.92 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 281
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00276 29 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 1,832.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 29 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00276 30 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget i 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00276 31 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 16,176.62 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 311
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00276 32 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - P #: 3 4,650,10 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 2 1
MUKICIPAL - REGULAR

23-00276 33 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 11,715.04 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 3 01
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00276 34 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 6,734.96 3-01-36-472-282 Budget M1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00276 35 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 481.78 3-01-23-210-100 Budget /1
LIABILETY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-00276 36 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 261.82 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 6 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00276 37 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 10,335.00 3-01-25-240-105 gudget 37 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

505,055.42

68002 02/10/23

22-00878

1

68003 02/10/23

23-00226

1

ADVAKCGOS ADVANCED MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.

ANNUAL SVC.-6/1/22-5/31/23

365.00

APPROOL( APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC

OXYGEN BOTTLES REFILLED

181.00

5803
2-01-20-145-234 Budget 3 1
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES

5803
3-01-25-240-284 Budget 15t

POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES




March 2, 2023
03:55 pu

BORQUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: S

Check # Check Dpate vendor

rReconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68003 APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC Continued
23-00277 1 OXYGEN REFILL 58.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 6 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
239.00
68004 02/10/23 BES74  BERGEN COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFI 5803
22-01831 1 2022 BCPO MARS MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 1 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
68005 02/10/23 BE760  BERGEN COUNTY LEAGUE OF MUNICI 5803
23-00219 1 2023 ANNUAL DUES 150.0¢ 3-01-20-120-208 Budget 14 1
BORD CLERK - DUES/MEFTINGS/CONF
68006 02/10/23 BEB03  BERGENFIELD FIRE TRAINING 5803
23-00267 1 FIRE DEPT TRAINING CLASS 360.00 3-01-25-265-233 Budget P
FIRE DEPT - DRILL/TRAINING/TUITION
68007 02/10/23 BOD63  BORO OF DUMONT CAPITAL ACCT 5803
23-00287 1 FUNDS TRANSFER TO CAPITAL ACCT 43,527.59  3-01-16-600-008 Revenue 71
MRNA MISCELLANEOUS
23-00287 7 FUNDS TRANSFER TO CAPITAL ACCT 165,000.00 3-01-16-600-008 Revenie B 1
MRNA MISCELLANEQUS
208,527.59
68008 02/10/23 DEI20  DE MAURO TOWING 5803
22-00349 1 police vehicle Towed 60.00 2-01-25-240-243 gudget 7 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
22-01050 3 TOW TRUCK 200 TO DPW 50.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget § 1
STREETS/R0ADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
110.00
63009 02/10/23  FOVEODOS FOVEONICS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 5803
22-01743 1 DOCUMENT SCANS CONTRACT 22/23 1,600.00 2-01-22-195-239 Budget 9 1
UCC - PRINTING
22-01743 2 DOCUMENT SCANS CONTRACT 22/23 4,800.00 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 0 1
 lCC - PRINTING
6,400.00
68010 02/10/23  HACKEQLO HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 5803
22-00065 4 FIRE DEPT,PHYSICALS 1,016.00 2-01-25-265-236 Budget 1 1
FIRE DEPT ~ PHYSICAL EXAMS
68011 02/10/23  HASMI0O0S HASMIG MEKIIAN 5803
23-00243 1 TAI CHI CLASSES-0CT 2022 400,00 2-01-28-373-298 Budget % 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-00243 2 TAI CHI CLASSES-NQV. 2022 400,00 2-01-28-373-298 Budget 7 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISF
23-00243 3 TAI CHI CLASSES-DEC.. 2022 300.00 2-01-28-373-298 Budget 18 1

1,100.00

SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE




March 2, 2023
03:55 P

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

page No: 6

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Accolnt Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68012 02/10/23 INS81  INTERBORO MUTUAL FIRE AID SYS 5803
23-00272 1 F.D. ASSESSMENT MEMBERSHIP2023 1,000,00 3-01-25-265-208 Budget 51
FIRE DEPT - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68013 02/10/23  MAGO31  MALL CHEVROLET 5803
22-01275 1 2023 Chevy Tahoe Pursuit 4uD 44,437.85 2-01-25-265-244 Budget 8 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
68014 02/10/23  NEOOS  NEIL DANKMAN 5803
23-00051 1 NEW YEARS EVE ENTERTAINMENT 750.00 2-01-28-373-296 Budget R 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
68015 02/10/23 POO01L  POSITIVE PROMOTIONS ‘ 5803
22-01120 1 PLASTIC FIRE HELMETS-DUMONT DY 204,45 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 5 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
22-01245 1 FIRE PREV WEEK ACTIVITY KITS 1,685.88 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 7 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
1,850.33
68016 02/10/23  ROBERO3S ROBERT SHERROW 5803
23-00218 1 sherrow - Mileage Reimburse. 218.23 3-01-22-195-263 Budget B 1
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
68017 02/10/23 ROTHREAL ROTHMAN REALTY CORP PROFIT 5803
23-00288 1 REDEMPTION & DISB, TAX SALE 55,100,00 3-01-55-100-005 Budget 29 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
23-00288 2 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 37,683.89 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 3001
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-00288 3 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 203.33  3-01-55-100-002 Budget i1 1
‘ TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-00288 4 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 2,249.68 3-01-55-100-007 Budget 7 1
5% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
23-00288 5 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 9,677.38 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 33 01
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
23-00288 & REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 67.00 3-01-55-100-002 Budget M1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
104,981.28 )
68018 02/10/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC, 5803
23-00252 1 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 101.01 2-01-26-290-296 Budget 20 1
STREETS/RCGADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 2 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 397.04 2-01-26-290-296 Budget 211
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 3 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 152.02 2-01-26-290-296 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 4 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 185.92 2-01-26-290-29% Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
835.99
68019 02/10/23  SUNSEOO5 SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR 5803
22-01211 3 FIRE DEPARTMENT CAR WASHES 123.00 2-01-25-265-225 udget 6 1

FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
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check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void rRef Num

PO #  Item Dascription Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARENERS Continued
68020 02/10/23  SUSANGLO SUSAN VAN VALEN 5803
23-00245 1 EXERCISE CLASSES-JAN. 2023 450,00 3-01-28-373-295 Budget 19 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - PROGRAMS
68021 02/14/23 BRIOO  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 5809
23-00314 2 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-REC A 20,298.00 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 2 1
LTABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
68022 02/14/23 DUI32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 5809
23-00329 1 UGTILLITY AMBULANCE EXPENSES 22 4,891.48 2-01-25-260-275 Budget 3 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
68023 02/14/23  QBESPO0S QBE SPECTALTY INSURANCE (O. : 5809
23-00282 1 RETENTION C. SMELL VS BORO 17,955.00 2-01-23-216-100 Budget 1 1
‘ LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
68024 02/21/23 DI131  DIXOM HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 5813
23-00361 2 1ST QTR/23 LIBRARY STATE AID 213,570.75  3-01-29-390-275 Budget 1 1
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE
68025 02/21/23 NEQOS  NETL DANKMAN 5813
23-00367 1 VALENTINE PARTY ENTERTAINMENT 450,00 3-01-28-373-296 Budget 2 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
68026 02/22/23 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5817
23-00419 1 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget i1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00419 2 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: ¢4 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget : 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00419 3 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 §,031.65 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00419 4 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00419 5 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00419 6 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pP #: 4 §,280.10 3-01-22-195-101 Budget b 1
. CC - REGULAR
23-00419 7 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 38.46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 71
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-00419 8 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 141,459.78  3-01-25-240-101 Budget g 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00419 9 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: ¢ 625.57 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 9 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00419 10 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pP #: 4 49,084.37 3-01-55-164-200 Budget 10 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-00419 11 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 646.45  3-01-23-221-200 Budget 1 1
‘ HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00419 12 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 10,530.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 2 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
23-00418 13 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 19,741.78 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 131

POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR




March 2, 2023
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 8
Check Register By Check Date

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconcited/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68026 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-00419 14 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 304,33 3-01-25-240-102 Budget M 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00419 15 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 416,66 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 5 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00419 16 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR {SECRETARY)

23-00419 17 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 1,596.31 3-0%-25-268-101 Budget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-00419 18 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pP #: 4 65,814.21 3-01-26-290-101 gudget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00419 10 PpAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #, 4 1,544.86 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - GVERTIME

23-00419 20 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 1,000.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00419 21 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 112.17  3-01-41-770-020 Budget 21 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00419 22 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 7 1
RECYCLING ~ REGULAR {COORDINATOR)

23-00419 23 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 192.31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 23 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-00419 24 PpAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 5,401.13 3-01-26-3i0-101 Budget M1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-00419 25 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 265.23 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 25 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - QVERTIME

23-00419 26 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 6 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-00419 27 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 4,230.92 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 71
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00419 28 pAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 1,632,672 3-01-28-375-101 Budget % 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00419 29 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 9 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00419 30 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 16,083.06  3-01-55-271-200 Budget 30 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00419 31 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pP #: 4 4,564.18 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 311
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-00419 32 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 159.18 3-01-43-490-102 Budget 32 1
MUNICIPAL - SPECIAL SESSIONS

23-00419 33 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 9,677.36 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 3 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00419 34 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 4,872.33 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 4 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00419 35 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP £ 4 346.1¢  3-01-23-210-100 Budget 31
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-00419 36 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 248.90 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 36 1

68027 03/07/23

21-00794

1

372,567 .44

ADVANOOS ADVANCED MONEY SYSTEMS, INC,

ANNUAL SVC CONTRACT

365,00

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

5820
2-01-20-145-226 Budget 1 1
TAX COLE - COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINTENANCE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
63028 03/07/23 AGO08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 5820
23-00255 1 CYLINDER RENTAL 74,50 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 177 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00256 1 CYLINDER RENTAL 76.38 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
150.90
68029 03/07/23  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 5820
23-00061 1 FIRE DEPT TRUCK WASHES 2022 540,00 2-01-25-265-225 Budget 9 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MATNTENANCE
63030 03/07/23  AMODZ2  AM CONSULTANTS 5820
23-00413 1 2022 1099'S PREPARATION 1,025.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 84 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
23-00413 2 2022 FIXED ASSET INVENTORY 1,200.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 285 1
' FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2,225.00
68031 03/07/23 AM014  AMERICANWEAR INC. 03/07/23 voip 0
68032 03/07/23 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 5820
22-00402 25 DPW UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 3 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-00402 26 DPW UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
22-00402 27 DPW UNIFORMS, RAIN JACKET 66.00 2-01-26-299-205 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-01140 10 DPW UNIFORMS 185.08 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00041 1 uniforms 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 71
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00041 2 Uniforms 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget B
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00041 3 uniforms 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00047 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 82 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00047 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 83 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00047 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget M 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00047 4 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 85 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00047 5 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 86 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00141 1 Uniforms 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 116 1
STREETS/ROADS: - UNIFORM CLEANING /
23-00222 1 DPW UNIFORMS 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 161 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00240 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 166 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
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68032 AMERICANWEAR INC. Continued
23-00240 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 67 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00240 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 168 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00264 1 DPW UNTFORMS 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 84 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00347 1 DPW UNIFORMS 185.08 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 239 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00347 2 DPW UNIFORMS 154.00 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 40 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
2,137.00
68033 03/07/23  aMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5820
23-00177 1 Code Books 697.78 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 120 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00268 1 window envelopes 75.80 3-01-43-490-234 Budget i85 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00274 1 Property Code Book 51,19 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 188 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00328 1 MICROPHONE-MEETINGS-FINANCE 15.81 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 29 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00345 1 wmonitor for court sessions 91.37 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 237 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00438 1 NARCAN CASES / LYSOL WIPES 78.89 3-01-25-240-284 Budget 05 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,010.93
68034 03/07/23 AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 5820
23-00421 1 4TH QTR 2022 PRINTER BUILDING 532.81 2-01-22-195-239 Budget 293 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00421 2 4TH QTR 2022 PRINTER - DPW 56.10 2-01-26-290-212 Budget 294 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00421 3 4T QTR 2022 PRINTER - CLERK 536.68 2-01-20-120-212 Budget 25 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
23-0042%1 4 47H QTR 2022 PRINTER - FINANCE 192.89 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 206 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00421 S ATH QTR 2022 PRINTER - REC 2.03 2-01-28-375-212 Budget 297 1
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES :
1,320.51
68035 03/07/23 ATIO0  ATLANTIC SALT 5820
23-00032 1 SALT 4,241.48 2-01-26-290-295 Budget 85 1
: STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT
23-00294 1 NON TREATED ROAD SALT 1,935.68 3-01-26-290-295 Budget 03 1
STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT
23-00294 2 NON TREATED ROAD SALT 1,997.10 3-01-26-290-295 Budget 204 1

8,174.26

STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT
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68036 (3/07/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 5820
22-00482 10 TEMP CONSTRUCTION FENCE MAY 22 232.25 2-01-20-100-29 Budget 6 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
22-00482 11 TEMP CONSTRUCTION FENCE JUN 22 235.96 2-01-20-100-296 Budget 7 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LFASES
22-00482 17 TEMP CONSTRUCTION FENCE SEP 21 225.00 2-01-20-100-296 Budget § 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
23-00175 3 TEMP FENSE LEASE FEBRUARY 2023 225.00 3-01-20-100-296 Budget 127 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
918.21
68037 03/07/23  ATNOROQS AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, LLC 5820
23-00079 3 Fender/TurnSignal/Lamp Light 678.65 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 94 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
68038 03/07/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE (0. 5820
23-00336 1 DPw 236 25.28 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 233 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
63039 03/07/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5820
23-00027 1 Glenda Hickey/Judi Rainey Dues 80.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 51
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68040 03/07/23 BEO4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. - 5820
23-00020 4 Paint/Brush 105.32 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00020 5 paint For Plows 99.98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
205.30
68041 03/07/23 BEOS2  BERGEN CTY UTILITIES AUTH 5820
23-00420 2 1ST QTR 2023 WASTEWATER CHS 530,916.58 3-01-31-455-201 Budget 292 1
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS
68042 03/07/23 BEOSS  BEYER BROS CORP. 5820
23-00147 2 Control Arms - DPW Car 201 436,76 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68043 03/07/23 BESO0  BERGEN BROOKSIDE TOWING INC 5820
23-00204 1 DPW TOWING 450.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget “s 1
‘ STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68044 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERM RCOT, LLC 5820
23-00010 1 General Services - Inv: 10059 1,600.00 2-01-21-180-223 Budget 50 1
‘ JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
23-0025¢ 1 Invoice 10128 750.00 3-01-21-180-223 Budget 75 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES ,
23-00348 1 JLUB General - Tnv. 10159 281.25 3-01-21-180-223 Budget 41 1

2,631.25

JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
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68045 03/07/23  BLOODOOS BLOODGOOD LAW ENFORCEMENT 5820
23-00217 1 OCPA-SUPERVISION COURSE 450,00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 157 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
68046 03/07/23 B00023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5820
23-00379 2 LEGAL SERVICE JANUARY 2023 189,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 53 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00379 3 LEGAL SERVICE JANUARY 2023 351,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 25 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
540.00
68047 03/07/23 80070 BOSWELL ENGINEERING 5820
23-00448 1 PROF SERV,SEWER INVESTIGATION 1,504.50 3-01-20-165-235 Budget I8 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00448 3 PROF SERV.PROSPECT AVE PHASE 2 1,035.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 319 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,539.50
68048 03/07/23 B059L  BOB FAULBORN PLUMB&HEAT CONTRT . 5820
23-00048 1 INVESTIGATED SEWERLINE 850.00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 87 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68049 (3/07/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 5820
23-00045 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT DILASCIO 142.95 2-01-20-110-299 Rudget 81 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS
23-00338 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENY 143,95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 34 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
23-00339 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144,95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 235 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
431.85
68050 03/07/23 BRI25S  BRIAN JOYCE 5820
23-00436 1 CAT ETCHING / 27 REGISTRATION 264.24  3-01-25-240-282 Budget 304 1
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
23-00436 1 CAT ETCHING / 27 REGISTRATION 60.00 3-01-25-240-213 Budget 304 2
POLICE - CARS
324,24
68051 03/07/23 BRO0OY  BRIAN VENEZIO 5820
23-00318 2 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. JAN 2023 511,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 13 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
23-00318 3 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. FEB 2023 511,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 41
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
23-00362 1 ANNUAL OPTICAL REIMB FOR 2023 2,000.00 3-01-23-220-275 Budget 245 1
INSURANCE ~ OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
23-00362 2 ANNUAL DENTAL REIMB FOR 2023 3,000,006 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 46 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
6,023.80
68052 03/07/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5820
23-00377 2 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 550,00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 51 1

AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
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68052 BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. Continued

23-00377 3 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING

68053 03/07/23
23-00454 2

68054 03/07/23
23-00241 1

68055 03/07/23
23-00414 3
23-00414. 4

68056 03/07/23
23-00170 3

68057 03/07/23
23-00411 2

68058 03/07/23
23-00398 1

68059 03/07/23
23-00180 4

68060 03/07/23
23-00162 4

68061 03/07/23
23-00214 1

68062 03/07/23
23-00442 1
23-00442 2
23-00442 3

2,400.00
2,950.00

CHOO025
PROF LEGAL SERVICES JAN 2023

CHASAN, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO
560.00

CHARLOOS CHARLES HOGAN

NJDMYV REIMB.-REG-POLICE CAR 60.00

CHIESO0S CHEESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI
PROF,LEGAL SERV. FOR JAN 2023 5,086.60

PROF.LEGAL SERV, FOR JAN 2023 4,534.30

9620.90
CHRSFO0S CHRS-FP \

POSTAGE - FEBRUARY 2023 1,800.00

COLLTQ10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN

PROF.SFRV GENERAL PLANING AN 90.00
DAJ09  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

PROF COMPUTER SERV GCT-DEC-22 6,150.00
DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF ¥J

DENTAL PAYMENT MARCH 2023 9,736.32
DUL07  DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT

FIR DEPT SUPPLIES 696.00

FAQ024
50 CASES OF AMMO

EAGLE POINT GUN/T.J.MORRIS&SON
9,700.00

ECART00S E. CARTER CORRISTON JR. 1099
PROF. SERV PROSECUTOR MAY 2022 430.22
PROF. SERV PROSECUTOR JUN 2022 860 .44
PROF. SERV PROSECUTOR Jul 2022 860.44

3-(1-21-190-201
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES

Budget

3-01-20-136-233 Budget
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-25-240-213 Budget
POLICE - CARS
3-01-20-155-235 Budget

LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-20-101-237 Budget
POSTAGE
3-01-20-100-235 Budget

GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

2-01-20-100-226 Budget
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

3-01-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE - DENTAL
3-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

2-01-25-240-281 Budget
POLICE - GUNS & AMMUNITION
2-01-25-275-210 Budget

PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-25-275-210 Budget
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2-01-25-275-210 Budget
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

252 1
5820
332 1
5820
% 1
5820
26 1
287 1
5820
124 1
5820
283 1
5820
219 1
5820
132 1
5820
120 1
5820
5 1
5820
308 1
309 1
6 1
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68062 E. CARTER CORRISTON 3R. 1099 Continued
23-00442 4 PROF. SERV PROSECUTOR AUG 2022 860,44 2-01-25-275-210 Budget 31
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00442 5 PROF.SERV PROSECUTOR SEPT 2022 860.44 2-01-25-275-210 Budget 3121
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00442 6 PROF.SERV PROSECUTOR OCT 2022 430,22 2-01-25-275-210 Budget 13 1
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00442 7 PROF.SERV PROSECUTOR NOV 2022 860.44 2-01-25-275-210 Budget 1
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00442 8 PROF.SERV PROSECUTOR DEC 2022 430.20 2-01-25-275-210 Budget 35 1
PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,592.84
68063 03/07/23 FAl67  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC 5820
23-00043 1 GAS PUMP REPAIRS 6,974.00 3-01-26-290-232 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
23-00210 1 MTHLY/UST WALKTHRU INSPECTIONS 415.00 3-01-26-290-232 Budget 152 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
7,389.00
68064 03/07/23 FD-207  FATRVIEW DIESEL, INC. 5820
23-00192 2 parts and Maintenance 295.00 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 139 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68065 03/07/23 GAGDL  GATES FLAG & BANNER CO INC 5820
23-00242 1 FLAGS FOR BORO HALL 315.20 3-01-26-310-234 Budget m 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00242 2 FLAGS FOR BORQ HALL 79,50 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 7 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
394.70
68066 03/07/23  GAETAQOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5820
23-00323 4 SOLID WASTE JANUARY 2023 48,971.55 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 223 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 5 RECYCLING TAX JANUARY 2023 1,889,51 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 24 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
50,861.06
68067 03/07/23 GE325  GENERAL CODE 5820
23-00220 1 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 1,195.00 2-01-20-120-289 Budget 158 1
BORO CLERK - CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES
68068 03/07/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SYCS 5820
23-00176 3 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE FEB 2023 181.00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 128 1
POSTAGE
68069 03/07/23 GSTEPDOS G-STEP, LLC 5820
23-00432 1 TRAINING CLASS 200,00 3-01-25-240-267 Budget 03 1

POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
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68070 03/07/23 Gr125  GTBM/INFO COP 5820
23-00303 1 ANNUAL INFOCOP LICENSE RENEWAL 2,625.00 3-01-25-240-212 Rudget w01
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
23-00304 1 ANNUAL ETICKET RENEWAL 4,198.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 08 1
POLTCE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
6,823.00
68071 03/07/23  HILLS00S HILESDALE BOARD OF HEALTH 5820
23-00232 1 child health conf-jan 2023 70.00 3-01-27-330-201 Budget 163 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE {(CONTRACTUAL)
23-00325 2 ANNUAL CONTRACT/HLTH CONF 2023 250.00 3-01-27-330-235 Budget 21 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
320.00
68072 03/07/23 Ho200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC, 5820
23-00430 1 DPW - HOME DEPOT 24,98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget W 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00430 2 DPW - HOME DEPOT 143.43 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
168.41
68073 03/07/23  INTEROLO INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS 5820
23-00431 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (2023) 190.00 3-01-25-240-208 Budget 302 1
POLICE - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68074 03/07/23  1CTS0005 JCT SOLUTIONS 5820
23-00410 1 DPW-CHANGE VOICEMAIL/PASSWORD 270.00  3-01-26-310-242 Budget 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
68075 03/07/23 1300020  JOHN COOK 5820
23-00320 2 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ JAN 2023 417,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 26 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
23-00320 3 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ FEB 2023 417.10  3-01-23-220-250 Budget 217 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
§34.20
68076 03/07/23 300023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5820
23-00324 7 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT JAN 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 25 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
23-00324 3 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT FEB 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 206 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
660.00
68077 03/07/23 10253 JOSEPH FAULBORN JR 5820
23-00363 1 OPTICAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2023 2,000.00 3-01-23-220-275 Budget 47 1
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
23-00363 2 DENTAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2023 3,000.00 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 48 1

5,000.00

INSURANCE - DENTAL
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68078 03/07/23 10631  JOHNSON & SON INC 5820
23-00092 2 Black Top 149,90 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 95 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
6807¢ 03/07/23 U225  KUIKEN BROTHERS CO 5820
23-00247 1 PARK LIGHTING-DETECTION POLE 248.23 3-01-26-310-225 Budget 173 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
68080 03/07/23  LAD022  LAW SOFT INC 5820
23-00216 1 LAWSOFT SUPPORT 7,300.00 3-01-25-240-212 Rudget 1% 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
68081 03/07/23  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 5820
2201736 1 Polish Int. State v Gwizdz 69.86 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 49 1
MUNICIPAL ~ COURT INTERPRETER
23-00016 1 Turkish Interpreter 12/12/22 20.40 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 5101
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
90.26
68082 03/07/23 11225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP / 5820
23-00183 1 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT.FEB/23 210.00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 133 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
68083 03/07/23 MAO44  MASTERMANS, LLP . 5820
23-00269 2 DPW Hard Hats 269.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68084 03/07/23 MCO10  MCAA OF N3 : 5820
23-00028 1 Glenda Hickey/Judi Rainey dues 100.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budgat 5 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68085 03/07/23 MC331  MCHERNEY & ASSOC 5820
23-00050 1 PREP/PREL, ANALYSIS/CONF. 600.00 2-01-20-150-235 Budget 88 1
TAX ASSESS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68086 03/07/23  METALOOS METAL SUPERMARKET 5820
23-00330 2 Parts and Maintenance 1,401.52 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 230 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERFALS & SUPPLIES
68087 03/07/23 MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 5820
22-00234 13 GRANT SERVICFS ~DECEMBER 2022 3,000.00 2-01-20-100-298 Budget 2 1
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
23-00326 2 GRANT SERVICES JANUARY 2023 3,300.00 3-01-20-100-298 gudget 8 1
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
6,300.00
68088 03/07/23 MR192  METROPOLITAM RUBBER CO., INC. 5820
23-00200 2 Parts and Maintenance 38.72  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 46 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68088 METROPOLITAN RUBBER CO., INC. Continued
23-00200 3 Parts and Maintenance 282.45 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 147 1
' STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3121.17
68089 03/07/23 MUG033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5820
23-00191 9 REC COPIERS LFASE FEB 2023 85.00 3-01-28-375-212 Budget 135 1
RECREATION -~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00191 10 DPW COPIERS LEASE FEB 2023 257.50 3-01-26-290-212 Budget 136 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 11 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE FEBZ023 257,50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 137 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00191 12 BORO COPIERS LEASE FEB 2023 370.00  3-01-20-130-212 Budget 138 1
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
970.00
68090 03/07/23 NEQO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5820
23-00179 3 PHONF CHARGE FEBRUARY 2023 1,572.34  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 131 1
TELEPHONE
68091 03/07/23  NECFT005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC. 5820
23-00322 2 CURRENT PHONE/FEE JANUARY 2023 1,200.24 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 20 1
- TELEPHONE
23-00322 3 CURRENT PHONE/FEE FEB 2023 1,200.24 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 21
TELEPHONE
23-00322 4 CURRENT PHONE/FEE MARCH 2023 1,200,24  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 221 1
TELEPHONE
3,600.72
68092 03/07/23  NEWIEOLO NEW JERSEY PHCC 5820
23-00201 1 2021 NSPC Plumbing Code Book 115.00 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 148 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68093 03/07/23 NJ0021 NI LOCAL BOARDS OF HEALTH ASSO 5820
23-00261 1 2023 membership dues 95.00 3-01-27-330-299 Budget 8 1
PUBLIC HEATLH - MISC.
68094 03/07/23 3905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5820
23-00293 1 NI ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 885.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 00 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68095 03/07/23 NGOO2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY 5820
23-00223 1 qQuareterly Sewer Service Agmmt 1,400.00 3-01-26-290-294 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - EMERGENCY PUMP REPAIRS
68096 03/07/23  NOOD200 NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY 5320
23-00037 1 Blade 529.12 2-01-26-290-228 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
68097 03/07/23 NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 03/07/23 voIp 0
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68098 03/07/23 N0801  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5820
23-00258 1 1LuB 2023 Mtg Dates - 5539019 46.60 3-01-21-180-222 Budget 18 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00259 1 3LuB 2023 RFQ - 5499516 69.43 3-01-21-180-222 Rudget 181 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00260 T RLB - 2023 Dpates 5559623 30.28 3-01-22-196-234 Budget 182 1
RENT LEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00295 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 39,52 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 205 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00350 1 JLUB RFQ AD: Order #5574822 66.36 3-01-21-180-222 Budget M43 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00351 1 JLUB RFQ Ad: Order #5574793 54,14 3-01-21-180-222 Budget 441
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00427 1 2023 health dept meeting dates 30.40 3-01-27-330-239 Budget 298 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PRINTING
23-00427 2 2023 health dept meeting dates 35.80 3-01-27-330-239 Budget 299 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PRINTING
23-00445 2 SALE TAX LIST AD JULY 2022 198,00 2-01-20-145-222 Budget 316 1
TAX COLL - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00445 3 SALE TAX LIST AD 3ULY 2022 25.00 2-01-20-145-222 Budget 3171
TAX COLL - LEGAL ADVERTISING
595.53
68099 03/07/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5820
23-00452 7 TEMPORARY PERSOMELL WK 1/1/23 426.30 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 3 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 1/8/23 408.80 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 323 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 4 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 1/22/23 450,78 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 5 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 1/29/23 512.25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 325 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 6 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 2/5/23 512.25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget N6 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 7 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 2/12/23 512.25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 327 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
2,823.63
68100 03/07/23 ONDO22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5820
23-00035 1 MARKOUTS 108,32 2-01-26-290-276 Budget 731
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00035 2 MARKOUTS 188,04 2-01-26-290-276 Budget ' 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00093 1 MARKOUTS 128.34 2-01-26-290-276 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00093 2 MARKOUTS 106.17 2-01-26-290-276 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHOME/MARKOUTS '
23-00257 1 DPW - Marrkouts 233.44 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 7 1

764,31

STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
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68101 03/07/23  0P0023  OPTIMUM ) 5820
23-00310 7 OPTINUMUM INTERNET SERVICES 174,10 3-01-26-290-276 Rudget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00391 2 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG JAN 307,01 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 71 1
TELEPHONE
2300391 3 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG JAN 156.38 3-01-31-440-009 Budget 1
TELEPHONE
23-00391 4 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG FEB 156.38 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 273 1
TELEPHONE
23-00391 5 CABLE\INTERNET\PHOKE CHRG FEB 190.00 3-01-31-440-000 Budget M1
' TELEPHONE
23-00391 6 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG MAR 8,87 3-01-31-440-000 Budgat 215 1
TELEPHONE
992.74
68102 03/07/23 OR780  ORIENTAL TRAPING 5820
23-00370 1 EASTER EGGS 1,959.86 3-01-30-420-287 Budget 49 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
23-0037¢ 2 SHIPPING 335.99 3-01-30-420-287 Budget B0 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
2,295.85
68103 03/07/23 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 5820
23-00034 1 Accessories 53.00 2-01-26-290-234 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00055 1 FINANCE TONER 120,00 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 8 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFECE SUPPLIES
173.00
68104 03/07/23 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 5820
23-00416 2 PEST CONTROL DPW INv# 511823 155,00 3-01-26-290-235 Budgat 288 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 3 PEST CONTROL DPW INv# 510735 70,00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 89 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00417 2 PEST CONTROL QTRLY/23 SENIOR C 225.00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 290 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-00418 1 DPW PEST CONTROL DECEMBER 2022 70,00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 291 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .
520,00
68105 03/07/23  PERSO005 PERSONNEL CONCEPTS 5820
23-00453 1 STATE/FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTER 110,30 3-01-25-240-241 Budget 28 1
POLICE - PUBLICATIONS
23-00453 7 STATE/FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTER 110,29 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 329 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00453 3 STATE/FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTER 110.29 3-01-20-100-202 Budget 330 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00453 4 STATE/FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTER 110,29 3-01-28-373-234 Budget Bl

441.17

SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
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68106 03/07/23 pPa0024 P &G AUTO 5820
23-00107 1 o pad Brake/Kit Brakelining 128,70 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 98 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 2 Senderasy-Fuel Tank 415.80 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 02 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 3 Police - Parts and Maintenance 205,33 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 4 police - Parts and Maintenance 503.55 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 04 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 5 Police - Parts and Maintenance 146.41 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 05 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 & Parts & Maintenance 365.77 3-01-26-290-243 Rudget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 7 Parts & Maintenance 164,37 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 107 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEWICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 8 Police - Parts & Maintenance 26.51 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00127 9 police - parts & Maintenance 4.00 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 109 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00349 1 Police Parts and Maintenance 49.49 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 421
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
2,009.93
68107 03/07/23 P10022  PIERCE EQUIPMEMT CO. 5820
23-00066 1 SEWER JET - TRUCK #206 965.99 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68108 03/07/23 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5820
23-00285 7 MED B REIMB., JANUARY 2023 170.10  3-01-23-220-250 Budget 193 1
TNSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
23-00285 3 MED B REIMB. FEBRUARY 2023 170,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 94 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
340,20
68109 03/07/23 PR410  PROFESSIONAL GOV'T EDUCATORS 5820
23-00440 1 REGISTRATION-D. MATI-WEBINARS 90.00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 6 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
23-00440 2 REGISTRATION-D. MATI-WEBINARS 90,00 3-01-20-145-208 Budget 307 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
180.00
68110 03/07/23 U415  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 5820
23-00451 3 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS JANUARY 2023 16,057.13 3-01-31-430-000 Budget P 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
68111 03/07/23 RAOO3  RACHLES-MICHELES QIL CO.,INC. 03/07/23 V01D 0
68112 03/07/23 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 5820
23-00030 1 REGULAR GAS 2,143.03 2-01-31-460-000 Budget % 1
GASOLINE
23-00030 2 RED DYED ULSD 2,063.05 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 57 1

GASOLINE
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68112 RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CQ.,INC. Continued
23-00030 3 REGULAR GAS 3,684.92 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 81
GASOLINE
23-0003¢ 4 RED DYED ULSD 1,474.25 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 5 1
GASOLINE
23-00030 5 RED DYED ULSD 2,767.66 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 60 1
GASOLINE
23-00030 6 RED DYED ULSD 2,345.52 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 61 1
GASOLINE
23-00030 7 RED DYED ULSD 2,010.36 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 62 1
GASOLINE
23-00030 8 REGULAR GAS 1,748.40 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 63 1
GASOLINE
23-00113 1 DIESEL/UNLEAD GAS 1,610.83 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 06 1
GASOLINE
23-00113 7 DIESEL/UNLEAD GAS 1,786.42 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 01 1
GASOLINE
23-00208 1 UNLEAD GAS 1,535.38 3-01-31-460-000 Budget ;51 1
GASOLINE
23-00291 1 DPW - GAS AND DISSEL FUEL 4,238.50 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 197 1
GASOLINE
23-00291 2 DPW - GAS AND DISSEL FUEL 2,551.43 2-01-31-460-000 Budgat 198 1
GASOLINE
23-00291 3 DPW - GAS AND DISSEL FUEL 3,815.00 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 199 1
GASOLINE :
23-00297 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,728.04 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 0 1
GASOLINE
23-00292 2 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,427.63 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 201 1
GASOLINE
23-00332 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 950.21 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 231 1
GASOLINE
2300332 2 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 3,357.97 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 23 1
GASOLINE
23-00346 1 DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,397.78 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 238 1
e GASOLINE
42,636.38
68113 03/07/23 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 5820
23-00038 1 5 Pump Stations Montior Alarm 325,00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 76 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00341 1 5 PUMP STATIONS MONTIOR ALARM 325.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 236 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
650.00
68114 03/07/23 REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 5820
22-01162 2 DISPOSAL LOGS/FUEL SURCHARGE 157.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 17 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 3 COMINGLED WASTE/FUEL SURCHARGE 582,75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 18 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 4 COMINGLE WASTE/FUEL SURCHARGE 582,75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 19 1

GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
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68114 RER SUPPLY, LLC, Continued
22-01162 5 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 01
' GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 6 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 388,50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget i1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 7 COMINGLED.FUEL SURCHARGE 466,20 2-01-76-305-203 Rudget 22 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 8 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 23 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LFAF & GRASS
22-01162 9 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 194.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 41
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 10 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 291.38  2-01-26-305-203 Budget 51
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 11 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 485.63 2-01-26-305-203 © Budget % 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 12 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 582,75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget o1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 13 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 582,75 2-01-26-305-203 Budgat 28 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 14 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 29 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS _
22-01162 15 DISPOSE BRUSH/FUEL SURCHARGE 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 36 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 16 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 777.00  2-01-26-305-203 Budget 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 17 DISPOSE LOGS.FUEL SURCHARGE 236.25 2-01-26~305-203 Budget 2 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 18 BRUSH/FUEL SURCHARGE 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 3301
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 19 BRUSH/FUEL SURCHARGE 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget M1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 20 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 388,50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 351
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 21 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 3% 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 22 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 485.63 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 37 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-01162 23 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 485.63 2-01-26-305-203 Budget ¥ 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS '
22-01162 24 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 485.63 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 391
GARBAGE/TRASH - LFAF & GRASS
22-01162 25 COMINGLED/FUEL SURCHARGE 582,75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 4 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-00033 1 DISPOSAL-LEAVES/WOODCHIP/BRUSH 12,226.20 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 66 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-00033 2 DISPOSAL- LEAVES/WOODCHIP/BUSH 12,285.84 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 67 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-00033 3 DISPOSAL- LEAVES/WOODCHIP/BUSH 12,226.20 2-01-26-305-203 Blidget 68 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LFAF & GRASS
23-00033 4 DISPOSAL- LEAVES/WOODCHIP/BUSH 6,113.10 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 89 1

GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
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68114 RER SUPPLY, LLC, Continued
23-00033 5 DISPOSAL- LEAVES/WOODCHIP/BUSH 94,50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget n1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
23-00033 6 DISPOSAL- |.EAVES/WOODCHIP/BUSH 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 1 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
53,589.19
68115 03/07/23  REINEQLO REINER GROUP, INC. 5820
23-00248 1 WATER LEAK/REPAIRS 881.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 174 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68116 03/07/23  ROBER0ZS ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 5820
23-00319 2 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.1ST QIR 23 494,70 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68117 03/07/23 5C225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING, INC. 5820
23-00164 1 PROCLAMATION FOLDERS AND PAPER £,365.00 3-01-20-110-234 Budget 121 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00164 2 PROCLAMATION FOLDERS AND PAPER 200,00 3-01-20-110-234 Budget 122 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00211 1 DPi Letterhead 215,00 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 153 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00236 1 BUSINESS CARDS-DELEHANTY 50,00 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 165 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00289 1 FIRE PREV, FORMS 180.00 3-01-25-268-234 Budget 9 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
23-00302 1 € TULLY BUSINESS CARDS 50,00 3-01-20-100-201 Budget 206 1
GEK ADMIN ~ PRINTING
2,069.00
68118 03/07/23  SERVPOOS SERVPRO 5820
23-00397 1 BORO STRUCTURE/CONTENTS CLEANI 6,879.59 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 2 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
68119 03/07/23  SHO024  SHARP ELECYRONICS CORP 5820
23-00213 1 sharp printer fees 321,22 2-01-25-240-239 Budget 154 1
POLICE - PRINTING
68120 03/07/23 SH4S6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 5820
23-00244 1 FI1X BORO HALL DOOR CELOSER 335.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 17 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68121 03/07/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5820
23-00321 2 MED B EXPENSE REIMB JAN 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 28 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
23-00321 3 MED B EXPENSE REIMB FEB 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 219 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT
271.00
8122 (03/07/23 SI0032  SIRCHIE ACQUISITION 5820
23-00111 1 DWI BLOOD KITS 73.27 3-01-25-240-296 Budget 9 1

POLICE - TRAFFIC DETAIL PURCHASES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continuad
63123 03/07/23  sp0023  SPOK,INC 5820
23-00315 2 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR JAN 2023 2.54 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 111
SENTOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
23-00315 3 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR FEB 2023 7.4} 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 12 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
4,97
68124 03/07/23  SPRUCOOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 5820
23-00169 1 FILTERS/CLEANERS ETC. 1,560.99 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 123 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68125 03/07/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5820
23-00031 1 Asphalt 12/28/22 & 12/29/22 174,02 2-01-26-290-296 Budget 64 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00138 1 Asphalt 256.54 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 115 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAERS
23-00207 1 wnter 1/4" Asphalt 382.27 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 1% 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00253 1 WINTER 1/4" ASPHALT 252,73 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00290 1 WINTER 1/4" ASPHALT 252,73 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 1% 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
1,318.29
68126 03/07/23 SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5820
23-00184 3 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING FEB 2023 126,416.67 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 134 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
68127 03/07/23 SUEZOS  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY 5820
23-00078 3 HYDRANTS FEBRUARY 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 13¢ 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
68128 03/07/23  SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5820
23-00392 1 WATER - DECEMBER 2022 647.02  2-01-31-445-000 Budget 76 1
WATER
68129 03/07/23 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5820
23-00393 2 WATER CHARGE FOR JANUARY 2023 1,332.13 3-01-31-445-000 Budget 071
WATER
68130 03/07/23 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5820
23-00194 3 FINANCIAL SERV FEES FEB 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 145 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68131 03/07/23 TEROOS  TERANCE BAIERWALTER 5820
23-00270 1 UNIFORM REIMB. T. BAIERNWALTER 1,160,90 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 187 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68132 03/07/23 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5820
23-00283 2 MEDICARE-B REIMB- JANGARY 2023 415,80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 18 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
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MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTNERS Continued
63132 THOMAS COUGHLIN Continued
23-00283 3 MEDICARE-B REIMB- FEBUARY 2023 415.80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 19 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
831.60
68133 03/07/23  THEROOOS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC 5820
23-00307 1 PST ONLINE TRAINING - ANNUAL 1,521.00 3-01-25-240-288 Budget 09 1
POLICE - SPECIAL TRAINING/ACCREDITATION
68134 03/07/23  THETROOS THE TROPHY KING, INC. 5820
22-01728 1 NAME PLATES FOR NEW COUNCIL 27.00 2-01-20-110-234 Budget 48 1
MAYOR & COUNCTL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68135 03/07/23 TM00L  T.M. FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES 5820
22-00958 1 78Q-Desk Side 184.00 3-01-55-900-001 Rudget 10 1
ACCTS PAYABLE
22-00951 2 ASPYREAURA 15,842.67 3-01-55-900-001 Budget 11 1
ACCTS PAYABLE
22-00051 2 ASPYREAURA 1,053.33 2-0i-41-748-101 Budget 11 2
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
22-00951 3 ARISTATAKIT 1,350.93 2-01-41-748-101 Budget o1
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
22-00951 4 SPECTRUMKIT 1,534.30 2-01-41-748-101 Budget 13 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
22-00951 5 Freight 3,000.00 2-01-41-748-101 Budget 14 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
22,965.23
68136 03/07/23  TRANEOLO TRANE U.S. INC. 5820
22-00959 1 REPAIR-BORO AIR COND. 727.22  2-01-26-310-234 Budget 15 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01278 2 UNIT HEATER REPAIR 3,194.00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 4 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00171 1 REPAIR/FUEL CHARGE 1,365.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
5,286.22
68137 03/07/23 UN-II1  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5820
22-01165 3 Entrine Torque Strust/Mount 204,96 2-01-26-290-227 Budget i1 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
22-01165 4 1Intrcptr Utlt/New cv Shaft 237.63 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
22-01166 31 SEALANT/ENZYME FUEL TREATMENT 38.97 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 43 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01166 32 RV Antifreeze 16.50 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 44 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01166 33 Air Filter 42.98 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00065 1 FIRE DEPTVEHICLE SUPPLIES 243,78  2-01-25-265-245 Budget 9 1
FTRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00134 2 T-Series Multi Function Colu 67.57 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 110t

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68137 UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. Continued
23-00134 3 DPW #202 - Shock Absorber 108.08 3-01-26-290-243 Rudget 111
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00134 4 DPW/SHOP TRANSMISSION JACK 1,275. 14 3-01-26-290-243 Budget m ot
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00134 5 MULTIPLE VECHILES WIPER BLADE 120.50 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 13 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00134 7 Parts and Maintenance 60.44 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00158 2 FIRE DEPT LUBE & OIL 240.24 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 19 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
23-00193 7 POLICE - PARTS AND MAINTENANCE 130.44 3-01-26-290-227 Budget 140 1
: STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-00193 3 Ppolice Parts and Maintenance 278.46 3-01-26-290-227 Rudget 41 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-00193 4 POLICE CAR 24 103.87 3-01-26-290-227 Budget 42 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-00193 5 POLICE CAR 24 126.40 3-01-26-290-227 Budget 143 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-00193 6 Parts and Maintenance 456.69 3-01-26-290-227 Budget 144 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
3,752.65
68138 03/07/23 VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 5820
22-00603 8 DPW Phsican Service Test 191.00 2-01-26-290-299 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - DRUG TESTS/PHYSICALS
68139 03/07/23  VANDEOOS VANDERHOOF TRANSPORTATION CO 5820
22-01666 1 8US TO CITY-11/19/22 1,000.00 2-01-41-780-020 Budget 47 1
RECREATION OPPORTUNITIES PPL W DISABILIT
68140 03/07/23 VEQLD  VERIZON 5820
23-00386 3 PHONE USAGE CHARGES 1AN 2023 46,14 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 255 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 4 PHONE USAGE CHARGES AN 2023 306.76 3-01-31-440-000 Rudget 256 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 5 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JAN 2023 408,77 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 57 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 6 PHONE USAGE CHARGES JAN 2023 63.28 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 258 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 7 PHONE USAGE CHARGES FEB 2023 46.14  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 59 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 8 PHONE USAGE CHARGES FEB 2023 310.69 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 260 1
TELEPHONE
1,181.78
68141 03/07/23 VE900  VERTZON WIRELESS 5820
23-00390 5 BORO PHONE CHG JANUARY 2023 1,714.83  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 267 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 6 FIRE D.PHONE CHG JANUARY 2023 440,11 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 268 1

TELEPHONE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS continued
68141 VERIZON WIRELESS continued
23-00390 7 BORO PHONE CHG JANUARY 2023 13420 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 269 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 8 BORQ PHONE CHG FEBRUARY 2023 253.89 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 20 1
TELEPHONE
23-00401 T POLICE CAR CELL PHONES 228.14 3-01-25-240-276 Budget 281 1
POLICE - OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
2,771.17
68142 03/07/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON BUSINESS 5820
23-00388 2 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG JAN 2023 24,16 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 263 1
TELEPHONE
23-00388 3 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG FEB 2023 24,35 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 264 1
TELEPHONE
48.51
68143 03/07/23  VERIZO1S VERTZOM 5820
23-00387 2 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG JAN 2023 1,861.29 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 260 1
TELEPHONE
23-00387 3 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG FEB 2023 1,889.20 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 202 1
TELEPHONE
3,750.49
68144 03/07/23  VERIZO20 VERIZON 5820
23-00389 4 BORO PHONE CHRG JANUARY 2023 303.01 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 25 1
TELEPHONE
23-0038¢ 5 BORO PHONE CHRG FEBRUARY 2023 307.55 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 206 1
TELEPHONE
619,56
68145 03/07/23 vI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5820
23-00284 7 REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO JAN 54,11 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 91 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
23-00284 3 REIMB_DEW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO FEB 54,11 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 192 1
 INSURANCE - MEDICAL
108.22
68146 03/07/23  weMASO0S W.B. MASON 5820
23-00069 1 office Supplies 274,94 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 93 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00149 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 32.16 3-01-20-120-234 Budget 118 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00174 3 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL FEB 2023 4,90 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 126 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00400 1 POLICE WATER 298,32 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 80 1
POLICE - OFFICF SUPPLIES
23-00450 2 BORO WATER SUPPLY JAN 2023 29.30 3-01-20-100-295 gudget 320 1

639.62

GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZFD PUR/OFFICE/COMP
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
68147 03/07/23  WESTWOOS WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 5820
23-00221 1 Annual Safety Insp. DPW 233 302.50 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 159 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
23-00221 2 annual Safety Insp. DPW 239 305.00 3-01-26-290-229 Budget w1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
23-00233 1 ANNUAL SAFETY INSPECTION 305.00 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 64 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
912.50
68148 03/07/23  SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN 5828
23-00478 1 EXERCISE CLASSFS-FEB. 2023 300.00 3-01-28-373-295 Budget 1 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - PROGRAMS
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 145 3 2,557,570.10 .00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 145 3 2,557,570.10 0.00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13741 02/10/23  COLINOOS COLIN BISCHER 1099 5805
23-00229 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 40.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 71
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13742 02/10/23  COLLEOOS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 5805
23-00225 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 4 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13743 02/10/23  EMILYOL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 5805
23-00227 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 175.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 5 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13744 02/10/23  ETHANOL0 ETHAN CHIARAMONTE 1099 5805
23-00230 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 40.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget § 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13745 02/10/23  1AC08010 JACOB GERFELDER 1099 5805
23-00228 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 20,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 6 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
23-00235 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 9 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
60.00
13746 02/10/23  J0SEPO15 JOSEPH SUTERA 1099 5805
23-00265 1 REFEREE FLAG FODTBALL GAMES 100.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 0 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13747 02/10/23  MEAGH(0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 5805
23-00224 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 301

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13748 02/10/23  NORTHO10 NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY 5805
23-00046 1 HOCKEY LEAGUE FEES 800.00 R-55-00-480-150 Budget i1
HOCKEY - REGISTRATION FEES
23-00266 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 540,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 11 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
1,340.00
13749 02/10/23  SHANEQQS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON 1099 580
13-00206 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 140.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 21
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13750 02/21/23  RCXSPOOS RCX SPORTS LLC 5314
22-01314 1 FLAG FUTBALL EQUIPMENTS 4,946.00 R-55-00-450-230 Budget 1 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT
13751 03/07/23  SKOUNOOS SKOUNT LLC 5822
23-00095 1 WRESTLING SINGLET 180,00 R-~55-00-530-390 Budget ? 1
- WRESTLING - UNIFORMS
13752 03/07/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5822
23-00140 1 gIRL'S SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 105.91 R-55-00-470-230 Budget 3 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
23-00212 1 PICTURE FRAMES 24,98 R-55-00-510-290 Budget b1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
130.89
13753 03/07/23  ANNALOOS ANNALINA PETRIELLC 1099 5822
23-00471 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 29 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13754 03/07/23 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5822
23-00094 1 BASKETBALL SUPPLIES 175.00 R-55-00-560-140 Budget 1 1
RECREATION TRACK - EQUIPMENT
23-00457 1 GIRLS SOFTBALLUNIFORMS 2,619.00 ®-55-00-470-390 Budget 51
GIRLS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS
2,794.00
13755 03/07/23  BRBO40Y BERGEN TRAVEL BASKETBALL LEAGU 5822
23-00459 1 1EAGUE FEES BOYS BB 7,980.00 R-55-00-540-270 Budget 2 1
BOYS TRAVEL BB - LEAGUE/TRAINING FEES
13756 03/07/23  COLLEQQS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 5822
23-00298 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 125.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 0 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00352 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 125.00 R-55-00-556-330 Budget % 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00407 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 11

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES

400.00
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13757 03/07/23 EMI25  EWPA  EMERSON PARENTS ASSOC 5822
23-00205 1 TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION 450,00 R-55-00-530-270 Budget 41
WRESTLING - LEAGUE/TOURNAMENT FEES
13758 03/07/23  EMILYQL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 5822
23-00354 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 100.00 R-55-G0-540-330 Budget B 1
BOYS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES
23-00409 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 50.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 23 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - RFFEREES & UMPIRES
150.00
13759 03/07/23  ERINADOS ERIN ADOMIELI 1099 5822
23-00456 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 125.00 R-55-00-350-330 Budget A1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00470 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00  &-55-00-550-330 Budget 28 1
‘ GIRLS TRAVEL 88 - REFEREES & UMPIRES
200,00
13760 03/07/23  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 5822
23-00300 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 150,00 R~55-00-550-330 Budget 2 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13761 03/07/23  1ACOBO1G JACOB GERFELDER 1099 1822
23-00357 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 20.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget ¥ 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
23-00467 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 20,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 27 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
40.00
13762 03/07/23  30SEPO25 JOSEPH KOBER 1099 p 5822
23-00358 1 HOCKEY SUPPLIES 9,99 R-~55-00-510-290 Budget 20 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13763 03/07/23 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 5822
23-00234 1 SOFTBALL FLYERS 105.00 R-55-00-470-37C Budget 71
GIRLS SOFTBALL - SUPPLIES
23-00234 2 SOFTBALL SIGNS 135.00 R-55-00-470-370 Budget § 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - SUPPLIES
240,00
13764 03/07/23  KEIRAOQS KEIRA XOBER 1099 5822
23-00335 1 REFEREE HOCKEY GAMES 20.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 14 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13765 03/07/23  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 5822
23-00297 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 9 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13766 03/07/23  LUCIADOS LUCIA GIANGREGORIO 1099 5822
23-00299 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 50.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 1 1

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13767 03/07/23  MEAGHOOS MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 5822
23-00301 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 125.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 13 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB -~ REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00353 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 125.00 R-55-00-550-33¢ Budget 7 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-00408 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 2 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
400.00
13768 03/07/23  Ni00ZZ  NILM 5822
23-00209 1 OB POSTING 165.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 5 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13769  03/07/23  SOPHI00S SOPHIA MANDALAKIS 1099 5822
23-00344 1 REFEREE GIRL'S BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 51
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13770 03/07/23  NORTHO30 NORTH JERSEY JUNIOR BASKETBALL 5829
23-00399 1 2023 LEAGUE FEES 12,000.00 R-55-00-540-270 Budget 1 1
BOYS TRAVEL BB - LEAGUE/TRAINING FEES
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 30 0 32,575.88 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 30 0 32,575.88 0.00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
123 02/10/23  N10033  NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 5808
23-00197 6 TRUST/FUND LOAN FIN ADMIN FEE 2,418.75 3-01-20-130-263 Budget 1 1
FIN ADMIN - NJEIT/BCTA FEE
23-00197 7 2007/2010 LOAN INTEREST §,480.00 3-01-45-961-020 Budget 72 1
NJEIT LOAN INTEREST REPAYMENT
23-00197 8 2007/2010 LOAN PRINCIPAL 50,892.85 3-01-45-960-020 Budget 3 1
NJEIT LOAN PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT
23-00197 9 TRUST/FUND LOAN FIN AOMIN FEE 1,447.50 3-01-20-130-263 Budget 4 1
FIN ADMIN - NIEIT/BCIA FEE
63,239.10
223 02/14/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5810
23-00022 3 LOCAL RETIRED BILL-FEB 2023 73,354,22  3-01-23-220-100 Budget 1 1
' INSURANCE - MEDICAL
323 02/15/23 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5811
23-00312 7 PRELIMINR TAX BILL IST QTR/23  1,354,584.00 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 1 1
COUNTY TAXES
423 02/15/23 0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 5811
23-00311 2 CNTY OPEN SPACE TAX 1ST QTR/23 55,967.00 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 2 1

COUNTY TAXES




March 2, 2023

03:55 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page Ko: 32

check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Ttem Description

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

TEMPORARY

523 02/15/23

23-00021

623 02/16/23

23-00360

23021 02/28/23

23-00021
23-00021

23031 03/02/23

23-00476

23032 03/02/23

23-00022

Checking Account Totals

N1 02/10/23

23-00286

2215 03/67/23

23-00238

2216 03/07/23

23-00479

Checking Account Totals

UNEMPLOYMENT
1076 02/21/23

OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS Continued
pU136 DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION

S SCHOOL TAXES BUE 2/13/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-35-100-001 Budget
SCHOOL TAXES
THOG25  THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
3 BCIA LEASE 2012 REFUNDING 2023 131,102.06  3-01-45-945-00C Budget

BCTA LOAN PRINCIPAL & INTEREST REPAYMENT

DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION

6 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 2/23/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget
SCHOOL TAXES
7 DEBT SERVICE DUE 2/23/23 604,000.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget
o SCHOOL TAXES
2,146,320.00
Y7295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT
2 LOCAL ACTIVE FMPLOYEE-JAN 2023 154,133.13 3-01-23-220-100 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
Y7295 STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT
4 LOCAL RETIRED BILL-MARCH 2023 73,354.22  3-01-23-220-10G Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
Ppaid Void Amount _Paid Amount Void
Checks: 9 0 5,594,373.73 0.00
Direct Peposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ] 0 5,594,373.73 0.00
TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
BOGGE BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT
1 TANSFR FUNDS TRUST TO CURRENT 89,075.18 T-11-25-240-444 Budget
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPLTAL SERVICES, INC.
1 COURT CORNER TABLE 24,05 T-11-43-490-100 Budget
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
BO0G6 BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT
1 TRNSFR FUNDS TRUST TO CURRENT 116,932.50 T-11-25-240-444 Budget
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
Paid Yoid Angunt Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 206,031.73 0.00
Direct Deposit: ¢ 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 206,031.73 0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS
ST400 STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR
1 NJ UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 13,417.29 3-33-20-000-000 Budget

23-00393

RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

5811

5816




March 2, 2023
03:55 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 33

check # Check pate vendor
PO # Item Description

amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS  Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_paid Amount _Void
Checks: 1 0 13,417.29 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 13,417.29 0.00
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount void
Checks: 206 3 §,489,234.43 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 206 3 8,489,234.43 0.00




March 2, 2023
03:55 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Register By Check Date

Page No: 34

Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 219,948.51 0.00 0.00 219,948.51
2-12 473,00 0.00 0.00 473.00

Year Total: 220,421.51 0.00 0.00 220,421,518

CURRENT FUND 3-01 7,723,461.73 208,527.59 0.00 7,931,995.32
3-12 1,105.95 0.00 (.00 1,105.95

UNEMPLGYMENT TRUST 3-33 13,417.29 (.00 0.00 13,417.28
Year Total: 7,137,990.97 208,527.5% 0.00 7,946,518.56

C-04 60,803.50 0.00 0.00 60,803.50

E-77 16,056.25 0.00 (.00 16,056.25

RECREATION TRUST R-55 32,575.88 0.00 0.00 32,575.88
7-11 212,858.73 0.00 0.00 212,858.73

Total 0f Al Funds: §,280,706.84 208,527.59 {.00 8,489,234.43




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1
03:58 PM Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Ids: 5355 to 5357

geport Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check ate vendor Amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
5355 02/10/23 WI100  WINNER FORD _43,694.03 5804
5356 03/07/23  COSTAOOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 1,072.50 5821
5357 03/07/23  ONDECOOS ON DECK SPORTS 16,036.97 5821
Report Totals paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 60,803.50¢ 6.00
Direct Deposit: ] ] 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 60,803.50 0.00




March 2, 2023
03:58 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L. Total Total
c-04 60,803.50 0.00 0.00 6¢,803.50
Total Of ATT Funds: 60,803.50 0.00 0.00 60,803.50




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
04:00 pM Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO Range of Check Ids: 2520 to 2529

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

check # Check bate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
2520 (03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 187.50 5826
2521 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERW ROOT, LLC 1,646.25 5826
2522 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERW ROOT, LLC 25.00 5826
2523 03/07/23  COLLIOLO COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 45.00 : 5826
2524 03/07/23  (OLLIOL0 COLLEFRS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 2,970.00 5826
2525 03/07/23  (OLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 540.00 5826
2526 03/07/23  (OLLIO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 630.00 5826
2527 03/07/23  (OLLIO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5,670.00 5326
2528 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 4,065.00 - 5826
2529 03/07/23  COLLIOTO COLEIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 277.50 5826

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 10 0 16,056.25 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 {.00 0.00

Total: 10 0 16,056.25 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:00 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Desciiption Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 16,056.25 0.00 0.00 16,056.25
Total of A1l Funds: 16,056.25 0.00 0.00 16,056.25




March 2, 2023
04:00 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: DOG TRUST
Report Type: Al Checks

to DOG TRUST Range of Check Ids: 3282 to 3284
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # check Date Vendor

Amount Paid rRaconciled/Void Ref Hum

3282 03/07/23  AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 291.95 5825
3283 03/07/23 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 473,00 5825
3284 03/07/23 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 814.00 5825
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amotnt Void
Checks: 3 0 1,578.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: I 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 1,578.95 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:00 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund gudget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
2-12 473.00 0.00 .00 473.00
3-12 1,105.95 0.00 0.00 1,105.95

Total of A1l Funds: 1,578.95 0.00 0.00

1,578.9%




March 2, 2023
04:07 P

BORQUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: MARINER SENIOR 1o MARINER SENIOR

Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of Check Ids: 1032 to 1033
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Cowputer: Y Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check Date vendor

Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

1032 02/21/23  wo0012  WORLD OF FOODS 5,382.00 5815
1033 03/07/23  vANDEQQS VANDERHOOF TRANSPORTATION (O 1,445.00 5823
Report Totals paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
: checks: 2 0 6,827.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 6,827.00 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:G2 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
7-11 6,827.00 0.00 0.00 6,827.00
Total of A1l Funds: 6,827.00 0.00 0.00 6,827.00




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

(4:03 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 68001 to 68148
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
68001 02/08/23 BOOG67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 505,055.42 5802
68002 02/10/23  ADVANODS ADVANCED MONEY SYSTEMS, INC. 365.00 5803
68003 02/10/23  APPROO1G APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC 239.00 5803
68004 02/10/23 BES74  BERGEN COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFI 6,000,00 5803
68005 02/10/23 BE760  BERGEN COUNTY LEAGUE OF MUNICI 150.00 5803
63006 02/10/23 BEB03  BERGENFIELD FIRE TRAINING 360,00 5803
68007 02/10/23 BO063  BORO OF DUMONT CAPITAL ACCT 208,527.59 5803
68008 02/10/23 DEI20  DE MAURC TOWING 110.00 5803
68009 02/10/23  FOVEQDOS FOVEONICS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 6,400,00 5803
68010 02/10/23  HACKEOLO HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 1,016.60 5803
68011 02/10/23  HASMI005 HASMIG MEXITAN 1,100.00 5803
68012 02/10/23 INS81  INTERBORQ MUTUAL FIRE AID SYS 1,000.00 5803
68013 02/10/23  MAO031  MALL CHEVROLET 44,437.85 5803
68014 02/10/23  NEOOS  NEIL DANKMAN 750,00 5803
68015 02/10/23 po00I1  POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 1,880.33 5803
68016 02/10/23  ROBERO35 ROBERT SHERROW 218.23 5803
68017 02/10/23  ROTHREAL ROTHMAN REALTY CORP PROFIT 104,981.28 5803
68018 02/10/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 835.99 5803
68019 02/10/23  SUNSEOOS SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR 123.00 : 5803
68020 02/10/23  SUSANOLG SUSAN VAN VALEN 450,00 5803
68021 02/14/23 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 20,298.00 5809
68022 02/14/23 DU132  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 4,891.48 5809
68023 02/14/23  QBESPOOS QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO. 17,955.00 5809
63024 02/21/23 DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 213,570.75 5813
68025 02/21/23  NEOOS  NEIL DANKMAN 450,00 5813
68026 02/22/23 BOO67  ROROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 372,567.44 5817
68027 03/07/23  ADVANOOS ADVANCED MONEY SYSTEMS, INC. 365.00 5820
68028 03/07/23 AGO08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 15¢.90 5820
68029 03/07/23  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 540.00 5820
68030 03/07/23  AM0022  AM CONSULTANTS 2,225.00 5820
68031 03/07/23  aM0l4  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 0.00 (03/07/23 voID 0
68032 03/07/23 AM0I4  AMERICANWEAR INC. 2,137.00 5820
68033 03/07/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1,010,93 5820
68034 03/07/23 AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 1,320.51 5820
68035 03/07/23  ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT 8,174.26 5820
68036 03/07/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 918.21 5820
68037 03/07/23  ATNOROOS AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, ELC 678.65 5820
68038 03/07/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 25.28 5820
68039 03/07/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 80.00 5820
68040 03/07/23 BEQ45S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 205.30 5820
68041 03/07/23 BE0S2  BERGEN CTY UTILITIES AUTH 530,916.58 5820
68042 03/07/23 BEOSS  BEYER BROS CORP. 436.76 5820
68043 03/07/23 BESQ0  BERGEN BROOKSIDE TOWING INC 450.00 5820
68044 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 2,63L.25 5820
68045 03/07/23  BLOODOOS BLOODGOOD LAW ENFORCEMENT 450,00 5820
68046 03/07/23 800023 BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 540.00 5820
68047 03/07/23 BOO70  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 2,539.50 5820
68048 03/07/23 BOSYL  BOB FAULBORN PLUMBRHEAT CONTRT 850.00 5820
68049 03/07/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 431.8% 5820
68050 03/07/23  BRI2S  BRIAN JOYCE 324.24 5820

68051 03/07/23 BRI0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO 6,023.80 5820




March 2,
04:03 pM

2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

68052
68053
68054
68055
68056
68057
68058
68059
68060
68061
68062
68063
68064
68065
68066
68067
68068
68069
68070
68071
68072
68073
68074
68075
68076
68077
68078
68079
68080
68081
658082
68083
68084
68085
68086
68087
68088
68089
68090
68091
68092
68093
68094
68095
68096
68097
68098
68099
68100
68101
68102
68103
08104
68105

03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23

BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC.
CHO025  CHASAN, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO
CHARLOOS CHARLES HOGAN

CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI
CMRSFO05 CMRS-FP

COLLI0I0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
DASOY  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC,
DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ

DULO7  DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT
EAOO24  EAGLE POINT GUN/T.J.MORRIS&SON
ECARTO0S E. CARTER CORRISTON JR, 1099
FA167  FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC
FD-207  FAIRVIEW DIESEL, INC,

GAOO1  GATES FLAG & BANNER CO INC
GAETAODS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC
GE32S  GENERAL CODE

GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
GSTEPOOS G-STEP, LLC

Gr125  GTRM/INFO COP

HILLS00S HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH
HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC.
INTEROL0 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS
JCTS0005 JCT SOLUTIONS

700020 JOHN COOK

300023 JOHN PAMPALONI, JR.

10253 JOSEPH FAULBORN IR

J0631  JOHNSON & SON INC

KU225  KUIKEN BROTHERS (O

LAQD22  LAW SOFT INC

LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP

MAO44  MASTERMANS, LLP

MCO10  MCAA OF NJ

MC331  MCNERNEY & ASSOC

METALOGS METAL SUPERMARKET

MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES

MR19?  METROPOLITAN RUBRER €O., INC.
MU0033  MUNICTIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
NEOO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP
NECFIO05 NEC FINANCIAL SVC.

NEWIEQI0 NEW JERSEY PHCC

NJO0Z1 NI LOCAL BOARDS OF HEALTH ASSO
NJ90S  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY
NOOO2  NORTHWEST BERGEN COUNTY
NOOO200  NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY
NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP

NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS
ONOO22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

0P0023  OPTIMUM

OR780  ORIENTAL TRADING

PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP

PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING
PERSO005 PERSONNEL CONCEPTS

2,950.00
560.00
60.00
9,620.90
1,800.00
90.60
6,150.00
9,736.32
696.00
9,700.00
5,592.84
7,389.00
295,00
394.70
50,861.06
1,195.00
181.00
200,00
6,823.00
320.00
168.41
190.00
270.00
834.20
660,00
5,000.00
149.90
248,23
7,300.00
90.26
210.00
269.00
100.00
600.00
1,401.52
6,300.00
321,17
970.00
1,572.34
3,600.72
115.00
95.00
885.00
1,400.00
529.12
¢.00
595.53
2,823.63
764.31
992,74
2,295.85
173.00
520.00
441,17

03/07/23 voip

5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820

0
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820
5820




March 2,
04:03 PH

2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

check # Check Date Vendor

Anount: Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

68106 03/07/23 PG0024 P & G AUTO 2,009.93 5820
68107 03/07/23 P10022 PIERCE EQUIPMEMT €O. 965.99 5820
68108 03/07/23 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 340.20 5820
68109 03/07/23 PR&10  PROFESSIONAL GOV'T EDUCATORS 180.00 5820
68110 03/07/23 PU415  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS (0 16,057,13 5820
68111 03/07/23 RAD03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 0.00 03/07/23 voID 0
68112 03/07/23 RAG03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 42,636.38 5820
68113 03/07/23 RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 650.00 5820
68114 03/07/23 REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 53,589.19 5820
68115 03/07/23  REINEOLI0 REINER GROUP, INC. 881.00 5820
68116 03/07/23 ROBERO2S ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 494,70 5820
68117 03/07/23 5C225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING, INC. 2,060.00 5820
68118 03/07/23  SERVP(S SERVPRO 6,879.59 5820
68119 93/07/23 sH0024  SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP 321.22 5820
68120 03/07/23 sH456  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 335.00 5820
68121 03/07/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 271.00 5820
68122 (03/07/23 sr0032  SIRCHIE ACQUISITION 73.27 5820
68123 03/07/23  sp0023  SPOK,INC 4,97 5820
68124 03/07/23  SPRUCO0S SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 1,560.99 5820
68125 03/07/23 ST0010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 1,318.29 5820
68126 03/07/23 su002?  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 126,416.67 5820
68127 03/07/23  SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 14,318.68 5820
68128 03/07/23 SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 647.02 5820
68128 03/07/23 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 1,332.13 5820
68130 03/07/23 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 3,500.00 5820
68131 03/07/23 TEROOS  TERANCE BATERWALTER 1,160.90 5820
68132 03/07/23 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 831.60 5820
68133 03/07/23  THFROODS THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC 1,521.00 3820
68134 (3/07/23  THETROOS THE TROPHY KING, INC, 27.00 5820
68135 03/07/23 TMOO1  T.M. FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES 22,965.23 5820
68136 03/07/23  TRANEOL0 TRANE U.S. INC. 5,286.22 5820
68137 03/07/23 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 3,752.65 5820
68138 03/07/23 VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 191.00 5820
68139 03/07/23  VANDEQOS VANDERHOOF TRANSPORTATION CO 1,000.00 5820
68140 03/07/23 VEGL0  VERTIZONM 1,181.78 5820
68141 03/07/23 VES0D  VERTZON WIRELESS 2,111.17 5820
68142 03/07/23  VERIZOL0 VERTZON BUSINESS 48.51 5820
68143 03/07/23  VFRIZ01S VERIZON 3,750.49 5820
68144 03/07/23  VERIZG20 VERIZON 610.56 5820
68145 03/07/23 VI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 108.22 5820
68146 03/07/23  WBMASOOS W.B. MASON 639.62 5820
68147 03/07/23  WESTWOOS WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 912.50 5820
68148 03/07/23  SUSANOLD SUSAN VAN VALEN 300.00 5828

Report Totals Ppaid void Anount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 145 3 2,557,570.10 0.00

birect Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00

Total: 145 3 2,557,570.10 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:03 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register 8y Check Id

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 219,948.51 0.00 0.00 219,948.51
CURRENT EUND 3-01 2,129,094.00 208,527.59 0.00  2,337,621.59

Total Of A1l Funds: 7,349,042.51 208,527.59 .00 2,557,570.10




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

04:05 P check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13741 to 13770
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/Void Ref Hum
13741 02/10/23  COLINOOS COLIN BISCHER 1099 40.00 5805
13742 02/10/23  COLLEQOS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 75.00 5805
13743 02/10/23  EMILYOL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 175,00 5805
13744 02/10/23  ETHANOLO ETHAN CHIARAMONTE 1099 40.00 5805
13745 02/10/23  3ACOBOL0 ACOB GERFELDER 1099 60.00 5805
13746 02/10/23  30SEPOLS JOSEPH SUTERA 1099 100,00 5805
13747 02/10/23  MEAGHO0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 75.00 5805
13748 02/10/23  NORTHOLO NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY 1,340.00 5805
13749 02/10/23  SHANEQOS SHANE WRIGHTINGTON .~ 1099 140.00 5806
13750 02/21/23  RCXSPOOS RCX SPORTS LLC 4,946.00 5814
13751 03/07/23  SKOUNGOS SKOUNT LLC 180.00 5822
13752 03/07/23  AMAZODOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 130.89 5822
13753 03/07/23  ANNALOOS ANNALINA PETRIELLO 1099 75.00 5822
13754 03/07/23  BA03Y  BAUER SPORT SHOP 2,794.00 - 5822
13755 03/07/23  BRBO40Y BERGEN TRAVEL BASKETBALL LEAGU 7,980.00 5822
13756 03/07/23  COLLEOQS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 400,00 5822
13757 03/07/23  EM125  EWPA  EMERSON PARENTS ASSOC 450.00 5822
13758 03/07/23  EMILYOL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 150.00 5822
13759 03/07/23  ERINAOOS ERIN ADOMILLI 1099 200.00 5822
13760 03/07/23  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 150.00 5822
13761 03/07/23  3ACOB010 JACOB GERFELDER 1099 40.00 5822
13762 03/07/23  J0SEP025 JQSEPH KOBER 1099 9,99 5822
13763 03/07/23 XE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 240.00 5822
13764 03/07/23  KEIRAQQS KEIRA KOBER 1099 20.00 5822
13765 03/07/23  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 75.00 5822
13766 03/07/23  LUCTADOS LUCTA GIANGREGORIO 1099 50.00 5822
13767 03/07/23  MEAGHO0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 400,00 5822
13768 03/07/23  N10022  NILM 165.00 5822
13769 03/07/23  SOPHI0GS SOPHIA MANDALAKIS 1099 75.00 5822
13770 03/07/23  NORTHO30 NORTH JERSEY JUNIOR BASKETBALL 12,000,060 5829
Report Totals paid Void Anount Paid Amount Yoid
Checks: 30 0 32,575.88 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 30 0 32,575.88 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:05 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Id

Page ho: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/t Total Total
RECREATION TRUST R-55 32,575.88 0.00 0.00 32,575.88
Total of A1l Funds: 32,575.88 0.00 ¢.00 32,575.88




March 2,
04:07 PM

2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 1

Check Register By check Date

Range of Checking Accts: TENMPORARY

to Last Range of Check

Report Type: A1l Checks

Dates: 02/08/23 to 03/07/23

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Nui

TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
123 02/10/23 NJ0033  NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 63,239.10
213 02/14/23 Y1295 STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 73,354.22
323 02/15/23 C0l02  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 1,354,584.00
423 Q2/15/23 0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 55,967.00
523 02/15/23 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00
623 02/16/23  THOO25  THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 131,102.06

23021 02/28/23 DUI36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 2,146,320.00
23031 03/02/23 Y1295  STATE OF NI DIV OF PENS & BNFT  154,133.13
23032 03/02/23 Y7295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 73,354.22

Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid

. Chacks: 9 0 5,594,373.73

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00
Total: g 0 h,594,373.73

1808
5810
5811
5811
5811
5812
5818
5819
5819

Amount Void

0.00

0.00

0.00




march 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
04:11 Put check gegister By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: TRUST INTERCHNG to TRUST INTERCHNG Range of Check Tds: 2214 to 2216

Report Type: A1 Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid reconciled/void Ref Num
2214 02/10/23 BOOGG  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 89,075.18 5807
2215 03/07/23  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 24.05 5824
2216 03/07/23  BO0G6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 116,932.50 5827
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 206,031.73 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 3 0 206,031.73 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:11 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
T-11 206,031.73 0.00 0.00 206,031.73
Total of Al Funds: 206,031.73 0.00 0.00 206,031.73




march 2, 2023
04:12 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: UNEMPLOYMENT
Report Type: All Chacks

to UNEMPLOYMENT

Range of Check Ids: 1076 to 1076
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

1076 02/21/23 ST400  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR 13,417.29 5816
Report Totals Paid void Amgunt Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 1 0 13,417.29 0.00
Direct Deposit: ) 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 i] 13,417.29 0.00




March 2, 2023
04:12 PM

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/ Total Total
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 3-33 13,417.29 0.00 0.00 13,417.29
Total Of A1l Funds: 13,417. 1 0.00 .00 13,417.29




February 10, 2023
12:00 P

BOROUGH GF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

atch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch bate: 02/10/23 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/t Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check bate vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check Ho.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

43,694.03

~-250 ‘HADDONFIELD RD.

Budget' Aprv. 11

22-01860 12/29/22 7 2022 POLICE INTERCEPTORS CARS C-04-55-974-001
rRadios for PD vehicles
43,694.03
count  Line Items Anount
Checks: 1 1 43,694.03

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




February 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
12:00 pM check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
-4 43,694.03 0.00 .00 43,694.03
Total of A1l Funds: 43,694.03 0.00 0.00 43,694.03

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits
3-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00 43,694.03
3-04-215-55-900-900 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 43,694.03 0.00

Grand Total: 43,6%4.03 43,694.03




March 2, 2023
12:13 pu

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: L

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Depostt: N

Batch Date: 03/07/23 checking Account: CAPTTAL-INTRCHG /L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Hame
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description
SEE T 03/07/23 7 COSTAO0S COSTA  ENGINEERTNG -CORPORATION 132580, RIVER ‘STREET . o il o S
23-00412 02/22/23 1 PREPARED PAYMENT/CLOSEOUT DOC 825.00  C-04-55-973-004 Budget Aprv 41
D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
23-00412 02/22/23 7 PREPARED PAYMENT/CLOSEOUT DOC 247.50  ¢-04-55-969-002 Budget Apry 5 i
(b) RD PAVING-VARIQUS STREETS, GRANT AVE
1,072.50
e ET03/07/23 5 ONDECOOS (0N DECK 'SPORTS - 15 PACELLAPARKDRIVE o R
23-00271 02/08/23 1 FIELD BLEACHERS 14,786.97  €-04-55-974-006 Budget Apry 1 1
Recreation Bleachers
23-00271 02/08/23 2 DISCOUNT 750.00- C-04-55-974-006 Budget Aprv 2 1
Recreation Bleachers
23-00271 02/08/23 3 SHIPPING 2,000.00 c-04-55-974-006 Budget aprv 31
Recreation Bleachers
16,036.97
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 2 5 17,109.47

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

12:13 P check Payment 8atch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
C-04 17,109.47 0.00 0.00 17,109.47
Total Of A1 Funds: 17,109.47 0.00 0.00 17,109.47
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-04-101-01-009-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 750.00 17,859.47
3-04-215-55-900-960 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 17,859.47 750.00
Grand Total: 18,609.47 18,608.47




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page Mo: 1
01:12 i check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: M  Batch Date: (3/07/23 Checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELO /L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street T of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc bate Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
bescription
2520 03/07/23  RERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC DOUGLAS M. BERN, ESQ.
23-00011 01/13/23 1 20 oxford &d - Inv: 10100 187.5¢  E-77-66-290-040 Budget Aprv 1
ERICK BARINAS/MAHALO NUT LLC/29SHERWOOD
187.50
2521 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC DOUGLAS M, BERN, ESQ.
23-00012 01/13/23 1 AINR Downtown - Inv 10117 1,646.25 E-77-66-290-008 Rudget Apry 2
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-051324 HRDB
1,646.25
2522 03/07/23  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC DOUGLAS M, BERN, ESG.
23-00025 01/17/23 1 112 wash - Inv: 10099 25.00 E-77-66-345-829 Rudget Aprv 3
M.P.M.R.LLC
25.00
2523 03/07/23  COLLI0I0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00249 02/07/23 1 Invoice 800282 45.00 E-77-65-896-120 Budget Aprv 4
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11]_PD 387,LLC
45.00
2524 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIFRS ENGINEERING & DESIGM 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00251 02/07/23 1 Invoice 809287 2,970.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget Aprv 5
M.P.M.R. LLC
2,970.00
2525 03/07/23  COLLTO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00262 02/07/23 1 Stop & Shop: Inv: 810243 540.00 E-77-66-289-9%4 Budget Aprv 6
UB DUMONT I,LLC[?2-04]R:1215L:2,14,15,17
540.00
2526 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLTERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00263 02/07/23 1 Downtown - Invoice 810239 630.00 E-77-66-290-008 Budget Apry 7
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB
630,00
2527 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00433 02/23/23 1 112 washington - Inv# 796359 5,670.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget Aprv 8
0 MPMR LKC
5,670.00
2528 03/07/23  COLLI0I0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00434 02/23/23 1 112 washington - Inv #804483 4,065.00 E-77-66-345-829 Budget Aprv 9
M.P.MR. LLC
4,065.00
2529 03/07/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIFRS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD
23-00435 02/23/23 1 112 washington - Inv #817696 277.50  E-77-66-345-829 Budget Aoy 10
M.P.M.R. LLC

277.50




March %, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

01:12 v Chack Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Payment Amt Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

Count  Line Items
Checks: 10 10

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.

Amount
16,036.25




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

01:12 pM Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page Ho: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 16,036.25 0.00 0.00 16,056.25
Total of A11 Funds: 16,056.25 0.00 0.00 16,056.25
G/1. Posting Summary
Account Description Dehits Credits
3-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 45.00 16,056.25
3-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER"S/ESCROW PAYABLE 16,011.25 0.00
grand Total: 16,056.25 16,056.25




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:51 Py check Payment Batch verification Listing
Ratch Id: KaT Batch Type: #  Batch Date; 03/07/23 checking Account: DOG TRUST G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Paynent Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
3282 03/07/23  AMAZODOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. P.0. BOX (35184
23-00239 02/03/23 1 MINI-FRIDGE-ANIMAL VACCINES 261.96  3-12-00-286-000 Budget apryv L1
D0G LICENSE
23-00239 02/06/23 2 MINI-FRIDGE-HEALTH 29.99  3-12-00-286-000 Budget apry 201
DOG LICENSE
291.95
3283 03/07/23 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 154 SOUTH STREET
22-01103 08/11/22 1 DOG TAGS - 500 COUNT 319.00  2-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv 31
DOG LICENSE
22-01103 08/11/22 2 CAT TAGS ~ 100 COUNT 154.00  2-12-00-286-000 Budget apry 4]
- DOG LICENSE
473.00
3284 03/07/23 Pa376  PALISADES SALES CORP 180 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
23-00062 01/18/23 1 HEALTH PRINTER/SCANNER/COPIER 814,00  3-12-00-286-~000 Budget aprv 51
DOG LICENSE
814.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 3 5 1,578.95

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

12:51 PM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
2-12 473.00 0.00 0.00 473.00
3-12 1,105.95 0.00 0.00 1,105.95
Total OF ATl Funds: T58.05 0.00 0.00 T578.05
6/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-12-101-01-~000-009 DOG TRUST ACCT TD - 0.00 1,578.95
3-12-286-56-000-000 RESERVE FOR ANIMAL CONTROL {(DOG) 1,578.95 0.00
Grand Total: 1,578.95 1,578.95




February 21; 2023

| BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
12:03 M Chack Payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Ratch Type: C  Batch Date: 02/21/23 Checking Account: MARINER SENIOR G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
02/21/23  wo0012  WORLD OF FOGDS 493 KINGS HWY
23-00394 02/17/23 1 CATERING FOR SENICR CENTER 2,143.00  T-11-95-400-000 Budget prv 11
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
23-00394 02/17/23 7 CATERING FOR SENIOR CENTER 3,239.00  7-11-95-400-000 Budget aprv 21
SENTOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
5,382.00
count  Line Items Anount
Checks: 1 2 %,382.00

There are N0 errors or warnings in this Tisting.




February 21; 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
12:G3 v Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
T-i1 5,382.00 .00 0.00 5,382.00
Total Of AT Funds: 5,382.00 0.00 0.00 5,3872.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits
3-11-101-01-000-000 TRUST TD BANKNORTH 0.00 5,382.00
3-11-200-00-000-000 RESERVE FOR TRUST 5,382.00 0.00

Grand Total: 5,382.00 5,382.00




March 2, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:30 P check Payment Batch verification Listing
gatch Id: KaT gatch Type: C  Batch Date: 03/07/23 checking Account: MARINER SENIOR  G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Nawe street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
S 03/07/23 - VANDEQQS VANDERHOOF: TRANSPORTATION €O =72 - 18 ‘WILFRED STREET R e e
22-00367 03/16/22 3 SR. TRIP BALANCE DUE 595.00  T1-11-95-400-000 Budget apry 11
SENTOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
22-01770 12/09/22 1 BUS TRIP-CITY-11/19/22 850,00  T-11-95-400-000 Budget pprv 21
SENTOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
1,445.00
Count  Line Items Amouint
Checks: 1 2 1,445,00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Hsting.




March 2, 2023
12:30 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Tofal G/L Total Total
7-11 1,445.00 0.00 0.00 1,445.00
Total of ATl Funds: 1,445.00 0.00 0.00 1,445.00
G/L Posting Suminary
Account Description Debits Credits
3~11-103-02-000-000 Cash - BEQUEST 0.00 1,445.00
3-11-200-00-000-000 RESERVE FOR TRUST 1,445,00 0.00
Grand Total: 1,445.00 1,445.00




February §, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

1:20em Check payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: JLD Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 02/08/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

oo 02/08/23° 'BOOGT . BOROUGH OF: DUMONT PAYROLL: " " " 50 MASHINGTON AVE 111+ i i o i i

23-00276 02/08/23 1 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 4,615.38  3-01-20-100-101 Budget v 11
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 5,743.61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget Apry 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 5,031.66  3-01-20-130-101 Budget aprv 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget aprv 41
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget Apry 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 §,280.10 3-01-22-195-101 Budget pprv 6L
UCC - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 38,46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget apry 7L
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 233,301.77  3-01-25-240-101 Budget Apryv 8 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 1,131.38  3-01-25-240-102 Budget dpry 91
POLICE - QVERTIME

23-00276 02/08/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 52,325.55  3-01-55-164-200 Budget ppry 10 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-00276 02/08/23 11 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 646,45  3-01-23-221-200 Budget Aprv 11 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00276 02/08/23 12 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 19,741,78  3-01-25-240-104 Budget Aprv 121
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 13 pAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 329,70 3-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 13 1
POLICE - QVERTIME

23-00276 02/08/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 416.66  3-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 14 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00276 02/08/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP £: 3 1,059.01  3-01-25-265-299 Budget apry 15 1
FIRE DEPT - MISC/EQUIPPURCHASE/[USE 245]

23-00276 02/08/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget apry 16 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 17 pAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - P #: 3 87,433.00  3-01-26-290-101 Budget apry 171
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 2,588.98  3-01-26-290-102 Budget Aprv 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-00276 02/08/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 800.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget Apry 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00276 02/08/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 10,000,00  3-01-26-290-106 Budget Apryv 200 1
STREETS/ROADS - SHOE ALLOWANCE

23-00276 02/08/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget Aprv 21 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00276 02/08/23 22 paY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 74.78  3-01-26-307-101 Budget Apry 221
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR}

23-00276 02/08/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 19231 3-01-25-244-101 Budget Apry 231
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR}

23-00276 02/08/23 24 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 5,357.13  3-01-26-310-101 Budget Apry 241

BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR




February 8, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

12:21pM Check payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

23-00276 02/08/23 25 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 241,12 3-01-26-310-102 Budget ppry 25 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00276 02/08/23 26 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 1,000.00  3-01-26-310-103 Budget porv 26 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - SHOE ALLOWANCE

23-00276 02/08/23 27 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 3,059.92  3-01-27-330-101 Budget poryv 27 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 28 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 4,315.92  3-01-28-373-101 Budget pprv - 28 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 29 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pp #: 3 1,632,682 3-01-28-375-101 Budget Apry 29 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 30 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget Aprv 30 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00276 02/08/23 31 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 16,176.62  3-01-55-271-200 Budget ppy 311
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00276 02/08/23 32 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 4,650,106 3-01-43-490-101 Budget pprv - 12 1
MUNICIPAL - REGQULAR

23-00276 02/08/23 33 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 11,715.04  3-01-36-472-282 Budget apry - 13 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00276 02/08/23 34 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 6,734.96 3-01-36-472-282 Budget Apry M1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTTONS

23-00276 02/08/23 35 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - pP #: 3 481,78 3-01-23-210-100 Budget dpry 35 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-00276 02/08/23 36 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 261,82 3-01-36-474-279 Budget Apry 36 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00276 02/08/23 37 PAY WEEK OF 2/10/23 - PP #: 3 10,335.00  3-01-25-240-105 Budget Apryv 371
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

505,055,42
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 37 505,055.42

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




February 8, 2023
12:21 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 505,055.42 0.00 0.00 505,055.42
Total Of AlT Funds: 505,055.42 0.00 0.00 505,055.42
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 505,055.42
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 436,553.25 .00
3-01-264-05-000-000 1/F Payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 52,325.5% 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 16,176.62 0.00
grand Total: 505,055.42 505,055.42




February 10, 2023
11:47 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch 1d: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: M

Batch Date: 02/10/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check pate vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check Ho.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

-02/10/23 -

R ADVANDOS ADVANCED MOMEY -SYSTEMS, “INC. =i
22-00878 07/13/22 1 ANNUAL SvC.-6/1/22-5/31/23

36500
365,00

- 02/10/23 - -APPROO10 APPROVED SURGICAL-SUPPLIES,INC- i .
23 00226 02/02/23 1 OXYGEN BOTTLES REFILLED 181.00
23-00277 02/08/23 1 OXYGEN REFILL 58.00
239,00

©02/10/23

o - BEST4
22-01831 12/21/22

1 2022 BCPO MARS MAINTENANCE 6,000.00

6,000.00

“BE760 -
1 2023 ANNUAL DUES

- S 02/10/23
23-00219 02/02/23

150.00

02/10/23

' ~BEB03 - " BERGENFIELD FIRE TRAINING -
23 00267 02/07/23

1 FIRE DEPT TRAINING CLASS 360 00

360.00

- 02/10/23 - :B0063 *-BORO OF ‘DUMONT -CAPITAL - ACCT -
23 00287 02/09/23 1 FUNDS TRANSFER TO CAPETAL ACCT 43 52? 59
23-00287 02/09/23 2 FUNDS TRANSFER TO CAPITAL ACCT 165,000.00
208,527.59

: 02/10/23 “:DE120 -~ DE MAURD TOWING i s

22 00349 03/15/22 1 Police vehicle Towed 60.00
22-01050 08/23/22 3 TOW TRUCK 200 TO DPW 50,00
110,00

02/10/23

' -FOVEQQDS :FOVEQNICS - DOCUMENT . SOLUTTONS .25
22 01743 12/06/22

1 DOCUMENT SCANS CONTRACT 22/23 1,600.00
2 DOCUMENT SCANS CONTRACT 22/23

22-01743 02/08/23 4,800.00

£,400.00

5702/10/23 7 HACKEDLD ‘HACKENSACK - MERTDIAN HEALTH -+

BERGEN COUNTY -PROSECUTORS OFFI - - :-¢/0 LORI.GUIDG .=~

BERGEN COUNTY LEAGUE OF MUNICT i

150.00

O BOK 526 T

999 WILLOW GROVE STREET:

176 DEEP -LAKE ROAD - i

2-01-20-145-234 Budget
TAX COLL. ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES

P.0.-BOX 127 - S
3-01-25-240-284 Budget

POLICE - MEDICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3-01-25-240-284 Budget
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

7-01-25-240-21 Budget
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED W/215]

“ANN E.FAY, BORO OF ‘HAWORTH = oo

3-01-20-120-208 Budget
BORO CLERK ~ DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

301-25-265-233  Budget
FIRE DEPT - DRILL/TRAINING/TUITION

S50 WASHINGTON 7

3-01-16-600-008 Revenue
MRNA MISCELLANEQUS
3-01-16-600-008 Revenue
MRNA MISCELEANEQUS

S CHURCH ST -
2-01-25-240-243 Budget

POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
2-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2-01-22-195-239
UCC - PRINTING
3-01-22-195-239 Budget

UCC - PRINTING

A TOCCUPATIONAL HEALTH -5 st

Budget L

Aprv

Apry

AprY

Aprv

Apry

ApIY

Apry

Apry

Aprv

ARy

Apry

..,ié .

26

s
v
o

Abrvh. .2?

28

19




February 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

11:47 Am check Payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
22-00065 08/26/22 4 FIRE DEPT.PHYSICALS 1,016.00  2-01-25-265-236 Budget Apryv 1 1
_ FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
1,016.00
o 02/10/23 - HASMIO0S HASMIG MEKITAN =& ' 7l 1305 WHITMAN STREET i i T IR
23 00243 02/03/23 1 TAI CHI CLASSES-0CT 2022 400,00  2-01-28-373-298 Budget Aprv 16 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-00243 02/03/23 2 TAI CHI CLASSES-NOV. 2022 400,00 2-01-28-373-298 Budget apry 17 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-00243 02/03/23 3 TAI CHI CLASSES-DEC.. 2022 300.00 2-01-28-373-298 Budget pprv 18 11
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
1,100.00
S 02/10/23 CCINSSL - INTERBORO MUTUAL FIRE AID SYS ©oi i PO /BOX 54~ i S
23-00272 02/08/23 1 F.D. ASSESSMENT MEMBERSHIP2023 1,000.00  3-01-25-265-208 Budget Aprv 25 1
FIRE DEPT - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
1,000.00
©02/10/23 MAOD3L CMALL CHEVROLET i =i o 75 HADDONFIELD RD 7o e s i
22-01275 09/14/22 1 2023 Chevy Tahoe Pursuit 4wD 44,437.85  2-01-25-265-244 Budget Apiv 8 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLF MAINT/PARTS
44,437.85
C02/10/23 O NEDOS T NELLDANKMAN i 00 KNICKERBOCKER RD.
23-00051 01/17/23 1 NEW YEARS EVE ENTERTAINMENT 750.00  2-01-28-373-296 Budget Aprv 12 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TRIPS/PARTIES
750.00
S 02/10/23 -POOOTT - POSITIVE -PROMOTIONS - 0 i o i BOX ALIS37 v i i e
22-01120 08/16/22 1 PLASTIC FIRE HELMETS-DUMONT DY 204.45  2-01-25-2068-234 Budget v 51
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
22-01245 09/08/22 1 FIRE PREV WEEK ACTIVITY KITS 1,685.88 2-01-25-268-234 gudget Apry 7 1
1.IFE HAZARD - USE FEES
1,890.33
- £02/10/23 - ROBERO35 ‘ROBERT -SHERROW 1 7+* - " i A8 SSARATOGA DRIVE 17 o v e
23 00218 02/()2/23 1 Sherrow - Mileage Reimburse. 218.23  3-01-22-195-263 Budget apry 131
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
218.23
+02/10/23. . ROTHREAL ROTHMAN REALTY 'CORP PROFIT - LU SHARING - SRR
23 00288 02/09/23 1 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 55, 100 00 3-01-55- 100 005 Budget aprv 29 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
23-00288 02/09/23 2 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 37,683.89  3-01-55-100-002 Budget Apry 30 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-00288 02/09/23 3 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 203.33  3-01-55-100-002 Budget aprv 31 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-00288 02/09/23 4 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 2,249.68  3-01-55-100-007 Budget apryv - 121
6% YFAR-END LIEN PENALTY
23-00288 02/09/23 5 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 9,677.38  3-01-55-100-002 Budget aprv 331

TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-00288 02/09/23 6 REDEMPTION & DISB. TAX SALE 67.00  3-01-55-100-002 Budget aprv - 341




February 10, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT
11147 aM check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Check No.  Check bate Vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
104,981.28
L l02/10/23 0 STO010 ¢ STONE -INDUSTRIES, ‘INC. CLTp,0, BOX 8310 B
23-00252 02/07/23 1 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 101.01  2-01-26-290-296 Budget apry 20
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 02/07/23 2 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 397.04  2-01-26-290-2% Budget Apry 21
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 02/07/23 3 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 152,02 2-01-26-290-296 Budget Apry 22
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00252 02/07/23 4 1/4" FABC TOP ASPHALT 185.92  2-01-26-290-296 Budget Aprv 23
STREETS/RCADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
835.99
02/10/23 'SUNSEOQS SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR -+~ -395 CLOSTER DOCK ROAD - e Rk BRI
22-01211 08/26/22 3 FIRE DEPARTMENT CAR WASHES 123.00  2-01-25-265-225 Budget Apry 6
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
123.00
02/10/23 “'SUSANOTO SUSAN VAN VALEN ~ o i 309 LUHMANN DRIVE L I
23-00245 02/03/23 1 EXERCISE CLASSES-3AN. 2023 450.00  3-01-28-373-295 Budget Aprv 19
SENIOR CITTZENS - PROGRAMS
450.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 19 34 378,954.27

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




February 10, 2023
11:47 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fun Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 58,228.17 0.00 0.00 58,228.17
CURRENT FUND 3-01 112,198.51 208,527.59 0.00 320,726.10
Total Of All Funds: 170,426.68 208,527.59 (.00 378,954.27
G/L Posting Sumsary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 (ash 0.00 378,954.27
3-01-106-04-000-003 6% PENALTY - LIEN 2,249,68 0.00
3-01-194-16-000-000 UNANTICPATED REVENUE 208,527.59 0.00
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Agpropriations 65,445.40 (.00
3-01-214-55-000-000 TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES PREMIUMS 55,100.00 0.00
3-01-215-55-000-100 TAX SALE CERT PENDING 47,631.60 0.00
Grand Total: 378,954.27 378,954.27




Fehruary 14, 2023
01:07 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: €
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 02/14/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget /L Credit

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

02/14/23  BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC P,0. BOX 746540
23-00314 02/13/23 2 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-REC A 20,298.00 3-01-23-210-100 Butlget aprv 21
LEABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
20,298.00
~ 02/14/23 DUL32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. , 108 BROOK STREET _
23-00329 02/14/23 1 UTILLITY AMBULANCE EXPENSES 22 4,891.48  2-01-25-260-275 Budget aprv 3 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
4,891.48
. 02/14/23  QBESPOOS QBE SPECTALTY INSURANCE CO. SUMMIT RISK SERVICES )
23-00282 02/08/23 1 RETENTION €. SNELL VS BORG 17,955.00  2-01-23-210-100 Budget v 11
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
17,955.00
Count  Line Items Aount
Checks: 3 3 43,144.48

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




February 14, 2023
01:07 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Payment Batch Verification Listing

page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 22,846.48 0.00 0.00 22,846.48
CURRENT FUND 3-01 20,298.00 0.00 0.00 20,298.00

Total of ATl Funds: 43,1488 0.00 0.00 43,144.48

G/L Posting Summary
Account Description pebits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 43,144.48
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 43,144.48
Grand Total: 43,144.48 43,144.48




. February 21, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUNONT page No: 1

1142 M Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 02/21/23 Checking Account: MARTNERS G/L Credit: 8udgat G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No,  Check Date vendor # Name streat 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
02/21/23 DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 180 WASHINGTON AVE
23-00361 02/15/23 2 15T QTR/23 LIBRARY STATE AID 213,570,75  3-01-29-390-275 Budget Aprv 1 1
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE
213,570.75
02/21/23  NEQDS  NEIL DANKMAN 90 KNICKERBOCKER RD.
23-00367 02/16/23 1 VALENTINE PARTY ENTERTAINMENT 450.00  3-01-28-373-29% Budget Aprv 2 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - TREIPS/PARTIES
450.00
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 2 2 214,020.75

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




February 22, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:06 M check payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: JLD Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 02/22/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget /L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  EnC Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
0072223780067 BOROUGH  OF: DUMONT PAYROLL™ T 7770 S0 MASHINGTON AVE 2 i i i

23 00419 02/22/23 1 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 4 615 38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget v 11
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 §,743,61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget ey 21
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pP #1 4 5,031.65  3-01-20-130-101 Budget apry 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 4 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Bucget Aprv 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget aprv 51
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 8,280,10  3-01-22-195-101 Budget aprv 61
UCC - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - pp #: 4 38,46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget apry 71
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 141,459.78  3-01-25-240-101 Budget aprv. 81
POLICE - REGULAR

23-00419 02/22/23 9 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 625.57  3-01-25-240-102 Budget aprv 91
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00419 02/22/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #: 4 49,084.37  3-01-55-164-200 Budget aprv - 100 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-00419 02/22/23 11 PAY WEEK OF 2/24/23 - PP #. 4 646.45  3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 111
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
